XCEARICCOHRPBTZER BRAICBEDTRFCBBELTIEZ W,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch genau durch!
Veuillez attentivement lire les instructions avant I’emploi!
Lea cuidadosamente este manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar el montaje

MAINTENANCE MANUAL
X7y RS

EXTREME RPURRPOSE DESIGN

Powered by
VORTEX IO

SPORT,
X 1 [EVO,

(o)
Syncro KT-231P

KYOSHC
Motorsl)orts

DBX VE 2.0 readyset (with Syncro KT-231P)
1:10 Scale Radio Controlled Brushless Motor Powered 4WD Racing Buggy

\
OFKFSHEITBICHBLTHDET, AT FVRAP/—Y DTHDIRIC @A VT FYAP/IN—YIMYT ZRIE. ERVPTHRZEESIBVNES

SEICLTREWN, XY TFYZAPEITORMENLAIF. BELKSD ICREMTF TSI,
DOIRFEED U FEHI—TF—HAEZTEBVELECEE W,
@ This instruction manual follows the model's order of assembly. .;aal?ﬁtgi;iggtot?rlgaigsgspgazcrews etc. when performing
Please keep and refer to this manual for maintenance or when ’
replacing parts. Users unfamiliar with maintaining and assembling . ) . .
this model should contact their Kyosho distributor or hobby shop. @ Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie keine Teile oder Schrauben waehrend

. . o der Montage am Modell verlieren.
@ Diese Bauanleitung beschreibt die Montage des Modells. Bewahren

Sie diese Dokumentation unbedingt fuer Ersatzteilbestellungen oder

. . @Faire attention de ne pas perdre de vis ou autres petites pieces du
Reparaturen am Modell auf. Falls Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie A T

sich bitte an Ihren Fachhaendler oder direkt an KYOSHO chassis ... En cas de perte, les remplacer immediatement.
Deutschland.

@ Tenga precaucion de no perder ninguna pieza a la hora de realizar

@ Cette notice décrit les différentes phases de montage et de el mantenimiento o de cambiar algin repuesto.

maintenance du modele. Pour les utilisateurs peu familier avec le
modélisme, en cas de doute ou de probleme, contacter votre
revendeur afin d'obtenir les conseils d'un spécialiste.

@ Este manual de instrucciones explica los pasos de montaje del
modelo. Por favor conserve este manual siempre a mano para
realizar un correcto mantenimiento y consultar la lista de piezas a la

\_ hora de cambiar algun repuesto.

KyOSHD

HE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

J
HKUBHRDIH, FERMAKEEBTZHENH D ET., *Specifications are subject to change without prior notice!  *Technische Anderungen sind ohne vorherige Ankiindigungen méglich! Pz APm)
*Les spécifications peuvent changer sans préavis! *El fabricante puede modificar los kits sin previo aviso NO 34201 T2
© Copyright 2016 KYOSHO CORPORATION / 24 M in i1 5L

34201T2-MMO1



fthic %3 X %% / ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION

DAS NOTWENDIGE ZUBEHOR / MATERIEL NECESSAIRE / PARA SU FUNCIONAMIENTO

Tools required CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!
Die notwendigen Werkzeuge WICHTIG: Gehen Sie vorsichtig mit Werkzeugen um!
Les outils t'lg'sés 9 53‘5% IMPORTANT: Maniez les outils avec prudence!

u I utifi . AVISO: Maneje las herramientas cuidadosamente!
Herramientas necesarias

WY TICRELRIE f EATZTEORRVNCIR, HHEBLTIREW,

FYMCA>TWEIER — kG TE 7oeh)—

TOOLS INCLUDED / GELIEFERTE WERKZEUGE TOOLS / Werkzeug ACCESSORIES / Zubehor

OUTILS FOURNIS / HERRAMIENTAS INCLUIDASJ OUTILS / HERRAMIENTAS ACCESSOIRES / ACCESORIOS

WAL YF (2mm, 2.5mm, 5mm) W+ R5/8— (K ) N0.96154 0
Hex wrenches (2mm, 2.5mm, 5mm) Phillips screwdrivers (sizes: L, M, S) KYOSHO AR+ LT )L— Iw
Sechskantschliissel (2mm, 2.5mm, 5mm) Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher KYOSHO Special Glue i,
Clé allen (2mm, 2.5mm, 5mm) Tournevis cruciforme A=l
Llaves Allen (2mm, 2.5mm, 5mm) Destornilladores Phillips Instant Glue / Sekundenkleber @

@: @ Colle cyanoacrylate / Pegamento instantaneo
WxyOy oA

Screw Cement / Schraubensicherung
Frein filet / Fijatornillos

2mm Q
BSIARYF | AN
2.5mm

Needle Nose Pliers Scissors
5mm Flachzange Schere No0.96178 ggn?sm }
Pinces plates Ciseaux Oy 7%~ (F3&8E/10cc

Loctite (Medium Strength / 10cc)
Loctite (mittelstark / 10ml)
Loctite (Moyenne / 10cc)

Loctite (Medio / 10cc)

Alicates de punta
B+FLYF (R

Cross Wrench (big)
Kreuzschlussel (groB)

Tijera
— L 5

O

Clé en croix (grande) W=y /(= No0.36219 / 36219P

Llave de cruz (Grande) Wire Cutters SPFATTyIY—<—
= Seitenschneider Bhy5—F17 SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER
u Pince coupante Sharp Hobby Knife REIBAHLE

Alicate cortacables Scharfes Bastelmesser

Cutter
(11 (] / Cuchilla de Hobby

0% [T i —

N
- “E \’

ALESOIR SPECIAL

HERRAMIENTA TALADRO CARROCERIA

Awl TANINFET, B ~ 1I5mmORSHIHNTEZITETT,
Spitzahle No need to pre-drilll Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly!
Poingon UnerléBlich, nitzlich! Diese Ahle bohrt Ihnen 1 ~ 15mm
Punzén Lécher, einfach und sauber!

Un must! Permet de faire des trous de 1 ~ 15mm sans
6:1 ) effort! Idéal pour les carrosseries.

Perfora agujeros desde 1 a 15mm.
eecccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccnns

I THIDFEE (1) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(1)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(1) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(1) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(1)

M TORICTRDZ EITERLTLIEE WL,

- - N - rr
O OBEEEE  Fh, WELERT 5. ;\\\\\\\\\m g%h‘;g‘
Oy NONEEREN DD, ﬂ \ \
. - N AN s
WH—RE. REHBD EUES, BEWKHOD TR | Bon
IRFEIE NN, Mk T — Y — 1A% =, £ TTER ‘ Correcto
<IEEW,
O\ LBRAOT LY A XEMEZBNL S ICT B, /
RzeSZEICLUTHEDBUBNSHEITS, Wrong
@TPERE DB EEIE - - - Falsch
D ZHANEL THEMMPEESNBET .
fEHTLIES W, Mauvais
fef U, B@RAERT 2ETHOD L Mal
EADBENMGLBDET,
Before assembling, please read the following carefully: Avant 'assemblage, veuillez lire les points suivants attentivement:
@First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s @Lisez d’abord complétement cette notice; ainsi vous aurez un apergu du
construction. déroulement et pourrez mieux vous orienter.
@Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from @ Vérifiez ensuite le contenu du kit.
where the model was purchased. Sijamais il y a des pieces manquantes, adressez-vous directement a votre
@Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page magazin spécialisé ou au distributeur Kyosho dans votre pays.
before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts. @Ne confondez pas les vis et les petites pieces! Vérifiez-les a I'aide des
@Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment. illustrations dans chaque plage de montage, puis assemblez les.
However, be careful not to overly tighten TP screws as the threads may be @Lorsque vous serrez une vis autotaraudeuse:
damaged. Serrez jusqu’a ce que la pieéce a monter soit bien installée. Pourtant, veillez &
ne pas trop la serrer puisque vous risquez d’abimer le filet dans la piéce.
Lesen Sie folgendes vor dem Zusammenbau aufmerksam durch: Antes de comenzar el montaje, lea atentamente lo siguiente:
@Lesen Sie zuerst die Bauanleitung ganz durch und verstehen Sie den Aufbau @Lea, en primer lugar, este manual para obtener una idea general.
Ihres Modelles. @Compruebe la conformidad de todas las piezas.

@Uberpriifen Sie den Verpackungsinhalt.
Sollten Teile fehlen, wenden Sie sich direkt an Ihren Fachhéndler oder an den
Kyosho-Vertreiber in Inrem Land.

@ Verwechseln Sie Schrauben sowie kleine Bauteile nicht! Vergleichen Sie sie vor

Si faltara alguna pieza, contacte con la tienda donde lo adquirio.
No se admitiran reclamaciones en modelos en proceso de montaje.
@Antes de colocar las piezas y tornillos, asegurese mirando la tabla en cada

dem Einbau mit den Darstellungen in OriginalgréBe in den Baustufen. paso.
@Beachten Sie beim Festziehen einer Treibschraube folgendes: @A la hora de apretar Tornillos Autorroscantes(TP):
Schrauben Sie solange, bis das anzubringende Teil sicher und fest sitzt. Achten Apriételos firmemente en la pieza donde corresponda.
Sie jedoch darauf, daB Sie den Gewindegang im Material nicht Uiberdrehen! No intente apretarlos demasiado, ya que podrian deformar la pieza.

2



I THID;EE (2) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(2)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(2) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(2) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(2)

FvhCiE, BPREINES EAPIWIE@RDEL < A> TWET,

KIREW,

This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes.

on the left side in each assembly step.

BMEAEICIRERTENS D XITDTHERL THSMHEILTT

Before using them, check the screws on the true-to-scale diagrams

Dieses Kit enthalt Schrauben und Teile in unterschiedlichen metrischen GréBen und Formen. Vor der Montage sollten diese wéhrend jedes Bauschritts
mit den maBstabsgetreuen Schaubildern auf der linken Seite verglichen werden.
Ce kit contient des vis et des pieces de différentes tailles et formes. Avant de les utiliser, vérifiez les vis sur les dessins a échelle réelle a gauche

de chaque étape de montage.

Este juego contiene tornillos y hardware en differente tamano metrico y formas. Antes de utilizarlos, verifique los tornillos en el verdadero escala
real esquemas en el lado izquierdo de cada paso del montaje.

@t X DIEFE / SCREWS
Schrauben / VIS / TORNILLOS

@/ \ER@ED Y+ XB / OTHER HARDWARE
Andere Teile / AUTRES / OTROS ACCESORIOS

Ow>

Ex TPEX 3x12mm £ X 3mm Ty¥v—-Fvh E4EUVY
Screw Self-tapping (TP) Screw Screw Washer - Nut E-ring
LK Schraube LK Treibschr LK Schraube Scheibe - Mutter E-Ring E4
Vis Vis TP Vis 3x12mm Rondelle - Ecrou Clips 4mm
Tornillo Tornillo TP Tornillo 3x12mm Arandela - Tuerca Clip E4
ﬂx\l\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\! «\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘r ! WJ 3mm 3
‘ ‘f mm 4mm
FrvTER TPHZEZR 12mm
Cap Screw TP F/H Screw o
Inbusschraube SK Treibschraube 5x10mm XY - ~FY>T 5.8mm EOMR—JL
Vis Vis TP F/H 3x12mm B S E X Metal Bushing - Ball Bearing : Pillow Ball
Tomillo allen Tornillo TP F/H F/H Screw Lager - Kugellager o Kugelschraube
SK Schraube Bague Métal - Roulements a billes 9
E Dmgmm Vis FH 3x1omm Casaquillo Metalico - Rodamiento Fotule 5.6mm
otula 5.8mm
Tornillo 3x12mm F/H 5mm
HSER £y hER — [ )IIIIIIMIIH
Flat Head (F/H) Screw Set Screw 4‘L 3mm 7 N @
SK Schraube Gewindestift ‘1? Q
Vis F/H Vis BTR 12 5.8
Tornillo F/H Prisionero mm -omm
SREAE DR M So funktioniert die Bauanleitung: g
SORDI 9 ( 5#BAfl Example)

How to read the instruction manual:

P COEETHEMN TR B LZEDHH,
N O LR, RIR. FERE
TRy FPROERIE. EREEBRWTEF—

No.MftHiFshTWwEd, ART/I\—V%E
BEATBREEF—No.ZSBL T I,

: RABH TS < OY— I A ERASINT

WET, Y—7ITFR LU THEIZLTEAED
TLES W, Y=V DK, &=
DFIEHDET,

: Gives the name of the part being made and

the serial number of steps for assembling.

B: Details the key-number of parts, actual-size

drawings and quantity of parts to use.

: All parts, except screws, are identified by key

Numbers. When purchasing spare parts,
identify the key number of the part required
and cross reference this to the Spare Parts
page, which shows the purchasable spare
parts and the key numbers contained within.

: This instruction manual uses several

symbols. Pay careful attention to them
during construction. Details are given at the
bottom of each page.

: Die Nummer der Baustufe sowie das zu

bauende Teil werden angegeben.

: Teilenummer, Teilename, Darstellung in

OriginalgréBe und Anzahl.

: Die Teilenummer stellt den Bezug zu unserer

Bestellnummer her. Am Ende der
Bauanleitung finden Sie eine Ersatzteilliste,
die zu der Teilenummer die entsprechende
Bestellnummer liefert.

: Diese Bauanleitung verwendet verschiedene

Piktogramme, deren Bedeutungen unten auf
jeder Seite erklart werden.

Comment lire les instruction:

Como leer el manual de instrucciones:  ( Exemple Beispiel

Ejemplo)

1 70y K ANRY ¥ 3 /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera X

@5x10mm X% )L
Metal Bushing
Lager
Bague Métal 5x10mm
Casquillo Metalico 5x10mm

Achsschenkstholzen
Vis a fusée
King Pin

A:

B:

C:

Numéro de la plage de montage et le nom de
la piece a assembiler.

Numéro de référence de la piece, nom,
illustration en grandeur réelle et quantité utilisée.

Toutes les piéces, exceptées les vis, sont
identifiées par un numéro de référence. Pour
I’achat de pieces de rechange, trouvez ce
numeéro dans la liste pour pieces de rechange
a la fin de cette notice. Toute a la gauche de
cette méme liste, vous trouverez ainsi le
numéro de commande correspondant.

: Cette notice utilise des icones dans les

plages de montage. Référez-vous au bas de
chaque page pour savoir leur signification.

B:

C:

: Indica el numero del Paso y la Parte a ser
montada.
Numero, Nombre de la Pieza, Dibujo a

escala real, Cantidad utilizada.

Todas las piezas, excepto los tornillos vienen
identificadas por un nimero. Para
comprarlas por separado,

mire el numero en la lista de piezas y apunte
la referencia de la columna izquierda.

: Este manual de instrucciones utiliza diversos

simbolos.
Téngalos en cuenta durante el montaje.




I TREID;EE (3) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(3)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(3) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(3) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(3)

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

ﬂ SEEEICFEDNTVNEY—Y

{CA

ERU THEII TS,

Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

HSOIBICHEIIT 3,
Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.

Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

XYOYVHIEES,
Apply threadlocker (screw cement).

Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.

Appliquer du frein filet.
Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

BEEERITEET 5.

Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue).
Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber.

Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate.
Apliqgue pegamento cianocrilato

JLREBRITEST 5.

Apply rubber type glue.
Gummikleber.

Collez avec de la colle a caoutchouc.
Aplicar cola de contacto.

2mmaONRZEH T3 (B) o

Drill holes with the specified diameter.
Bohren Sie Locher im angegebenen @.
Percez des trous dans le @ indiqué.
Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada.

E 2 B = BN

EARUC &L SICHEIZITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le cété gauche comme le cété droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

R1E&H,

Temporarily tighten.

Vorlaufig festziehen.

Vissez temporairement.
Apriete de manera provisional.

2ty MEIZTS (B),

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué.
Repita las veces sefialadas.

B (TER.

Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

Fijarse en el dibujo.

ERIF.
For Left.
Links
Gauche
Izquierda

Erklaerung zu den Symbolen in dieser Anleitung
Liste des symboles a respecter lors du montage:
Pictogramas utilizados en este manual de instrucciones

\

AET2LSICHILITS,

Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Asegulrese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

TIREED,
Apply grease.
Fetten.
Graissez.
Aplicar grasa.

R,

True-to-scale diagram.
MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung.
lllustration a I'échelle.

Dibujo a tamafo real.

pilll - YN

Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!

Debe comprarse por separado.

G,
For Right.
Rechts
Drolte
Derecha




77 %% / Differential / Gear Differential
Différentiel / Diferencial

ﬁ@?

N

Zavk/UvHA
For front and rear

(B RDZR::

For center

vorn & hinten Mitte
Pour l'avant et I'arriere Pour le centre
Delantero y Trasero Central

BEEZZT. N\vITva1%HES S,
Adjust the backlash with the shims.
Zahnflankenspiel mit Distanzscheiben justieren
Ajuster I'entre-dents avec les rondelles.

Ajuste la holgura con las arandelas.

Mle

Aplicar grasa. Repita las veces sefaladas.

@®oY>spPs ®4x10mm ¥ L ®4x27mm ¥ 7k @F7vaAvh (id12x 18 x 4mm 7> 7
O-ring P5 Shim Shaft Differential Shaft Ball Bearing
O-Ring P5 Unterlegscheibe Welle Welle Differential Kugellager
Joint thorique P5 Rondelle de callage Axe 4x27mm Noix de cardan Roulements a billes
Junta Térica P5 Arandela Eje 4x27mm Salida diferencial Rodamiento

L ] 3 |
ol - | i )
()5 x 10mm ¥ /s (92.6x 12mm TPHZEX | —— s WL )T 6
d2x10.8mm > Shim TP F/H Screw
Pin Unterlegscheibe SK Treibschraube 12x15x0.2mm > L
Stift Rondelle de callage Vis TP F/H 2.6x12mm Shim
Axe 2x10.8mm Arandela Tornillo 2.6x12mm TP F/H Unterlegscheibe
Pasador [mmm ””””””””” 12 Rondelle de callage
”””””””””””””””” 6 Arandela
[ Q] 7 REED, 2 2ty MEIZITS (6),
(%] Apply grease. W4 pssemble as many times as specified.
Fetten. Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Graissez. Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué.




2 F 7Ry U X / Gearbox / Getriebegehause
Carter de différentiel / Caja de transmision

(102 x 10.8mm £
Pin
Stift
Axe 2x10.8mm
Pasador

(195 x8x25mm RF7 U2
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes

(185 x 10 x 4mm RF7 U >

Ball Bearing

Kugellager

Roulements a billes

Rodamiento O WA T3V DRI ESAF—EB BRICDER/—Y TT,

Part @ is required when installing the optional stabilizer.

Bauteil bei Einbau des optionalen Stabilisators benétigt.

La pieceest nécessaire pour installer la barre anti-roulis option.
Necesitara la pieza @ cuando instale la barra estabilizadora opcional.

Cross section @
Querschnitt

Vue de coupe

Vista lateral

3 F MR T X / Gearbox / Getriebegehause
Carter de différentiel / Caja de transmision

26x12mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 2.6x12mm
Tornillo 2.6x12mm TP

(ZAy k/UvHE)
(For front and rear)
(vorn & hinten)

(Pour l'avant et l'arriere)
(Delantero y Trasero) 2.6x12mm

2.6x12mm

TR ER5, 2 2ty MEIZTS (B),

Apply grease. Assemble as many times as specified.
Fetten. Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Graissez. Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué.
Aplicar grasa. Repita las veces sefialadas.




70> hFVRw o X /Front Gearbox / Vorderes Getriebegehduse
Carter de différentiel avant / Caja de transmision Delantera

3x12mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x12mm

@95.8mm EOR—IL
Pillow Ball
Kugelschraube
Rotule 5.8mm
Rétula 5.8mm

@ Opm

Tornillo 3x12mm TP
ﬂu\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m ————————————————— 4

p
imm
|«

@)

~N

G

3x12mm

0 10mm

|

3x12mm

O mR

Holes for mounting.

Diese Bohrungen verwenden
Trous pour le montage.
Agujeros a utilizar.

{7 £+ /Ry & X / Rear Gearbox / Hintere Getriebegehause
Carter de différentiel arriere / Caja de transmisiéon Trasera

~N

[ imm
@)

3x10mm TPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

3x15mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x15mm

ﬂa\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m

@9)5.8mm EOR—)L
Pillow Ball
Kugelschraube
Rotule 5.8mm
Rétula 5.8mm

@ Opm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
[ o e 1

Tornillo 3x15mm TP

]

-

#91mm /
approx. imm /ca. imm /
environ 1Tmm / aprox. 1mm

0 10mm

Lsssdusa)

) RPN

Holes for mounting.

Diese Bohrungen verwenden
Trous pour le montage.
Agujeros a utilizar.

(7o EFR U THEII TS/,
=M Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

B EITER,

Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

Fijarse en el dibujo.

b2




¥ %4 0w R /Rear Tie Rod / Hinteres Gestaenge
Biellette arriere / Tirante trasero

4x20mm

B

@)vr1Ov R/
Rear Tie Rod / Hinteres Gestaenge / 4mm
Biellette arriere / Tirante trasero

\
A

‘v‘ N 0\ ~
G
1 W > @
©C [ LR .

hinteres Gestaenge

I

I
0 10mm [EI : Biellette arriére
X I Tirante trasero

I

@) 6.8mm R—JL 80)6.8mm R—ILTV R (@®4x20mm v hEZX  @)5.8mm EOR—/L
Ball Ball End Kugelpfanne Set Screw Pillow Ball
Kugel Chape Roétula Gewindestift Kugelschraube
Rotule Vis BTR 4x20mm Rotule 5.8mm
Roétula Prisionero 4x20mm Rétula 5.8mm

@0 2 & | I -2 @ -2 L

7 > ¥ ¥— / Chassis / Das Chassis YRRy &2
Chassis / Chasis Rear Gearbox

Hintere Getriebegehéuse
Carter de différentiel arriere
Caja de transmision Trasera

ZAOYKREFVPRY IR

Front Gearbox

Vorderes Getriebegehause
Carter de différentiel avant
Caja de transmision Delantera

§73x12mm
3x12mm TPHYZE X

TP F/H Screw  SK Treibschraube

Vis TP F/H 3x12mm  Tornillo 3x12mm TP F/H
MS&SW fffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff 10

3x12mm 3x12mm
2 2ty MEIZTZ (B), R R. VEE!EUJ:BL:%H_\TT%G
W4 pssemble as many times as specified. True-to-scale diagram. Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué. lllustration a I'échelle. Assemblez le coté gauche comme le cété droit.
Repita las veces sefaladas. Dibujo a tamano real. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.




t—7R+t - /\— / Servo Saver / Servo Saver
Sauve-servo / Salvaservos

3x8mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x8mm #11mm

Tornillo 3x8mm Y
i E——— 5 | approx. 11mm
ca. 11mm

3x10mm EX —L environ 11mm
Screw aprox. 11mm
LK Schraube @
Vis 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm
ﬂl\l\l\l\l\l\llllllll ffffffffffffffffff 2

3x10mm HSEZX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm F/H

Dmmm ———————————————————— 2

@9)5.8mm EOR—)L
Pillow Ball
Kugelschraube
Rotule 5.8mm
Roétula 5.8mm

® Om"

'=1mm
A

(tr—a( )

3x10mm(F/H)

X¥OYVIEZEZS,
Apply threadlocker (screw cement).

Y TTE TS &SI T B,
I Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.

L{ FE ITER.

1 {RLES,
LU Temporarily tighten. Note the direction.

Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.

Appliquer du frein filet.
Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
AsegUrese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

Vorlaufig festziehen.
Vissez temporairement.
Apriete de manera provisional.

Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.
Fijarse en el dibujo.

9




Y& —FRvy ¥ X/ Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehduse
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

3x10mm

3x10mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
| o e 4

vy 5—77

Center Differential
Mitte Gear Differential
Différentiel Centre
Diferencial central

1 0 Y& —FRv ¥ X/ Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehduse
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

Iy
A A

102mm

3x10mm TPHZEXR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm

[ Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

T REED, R B %S DIEICHEIIT %o

Apply grease. True-to-scale diagram. Assemble in the specified order.

Fetten. MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung. In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Graissez. lllustration a I'échelle. Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.

Aplicar grasa. Dibujo a tamafo real. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

10




70> k7w J/X—7F"wF /Front Upper Deck / Vordere, obere Chassisplatte

Platine supérieure avant / Soporte delantero

3x10mm TPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
g - 3

3x10mm TP S EX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

3x10mm(TP)

3x10mm(TP)

§*3x10mm(TP F/H)

B<. REHLTWEDBD,

Use the screws that were tightened temporarily in Step B .
Schrauben aus Baustufe EJ verwenden.

Fixer les vis qui étaient temporairement fixées a I'étape E] .
Utilice los tornillos apretados de manera provisional en EJ .

)47 7w JX—7F"v F / Rear Upper Deck / Hintere, obere Chassisplatte

Platine supérieure arriére / Soporte trasero

3x10mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP

[ - 3

3x10mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

3x10mm(TP) /?

@\@

\

gy

\

PV

L

\

NI

Xy

h\

b\

3x10mm(TP)

11




1 3 70> b R7—L1 /Front Suspension Arm / Vordere Aufhdngung Querlenker
Suspension Triangle avant / Suspension delantera

@D3x39mm ¥+ 7k
Shaft
Welle
Axe 3x39mm
Eje 3x39mm

603 x 46mm ¥+ 7k
Shaft
Welle
Axe 3x46mm
Eje 3x46mm

2.6x6mm TPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 2.6x6mm

Tornillo 2.6x6mm TP
—————————————————————— 2

O @@ 27— LiHIRERLETT,
,suspension arms are interchangeable between front / rear and left / right.
Vordere Aufhaengungen (Teil @ und ) sind zwischen links/rechts und vorne/hinten austauschbar.
Les triangles sont interchangeables entre avant/arriére et gauche/droite.
Los brazos de suspension @ pueden cambiarse delante detras, izquierda derecha.

1 4 70> kJX>)X— /Front Bumper / Vordere StoBstange
Pare-choc avant / Parachoques delantero

3x10mm TPER
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP

ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m —————————————————— 4

3x10mm
3x10mm Q) 70V EUTTRRNNES O TER,
NOTE: Shape of front and rear is different.
Achtung: Die Form der Vorder- und Rueckseite ist unterschiedlich.
NOTE : La forme entre I'avant et |'arriére est différente
NOTA: La forma de la parte delantera y trasera son diferentes.
(2 FRUTHII TS, VEEIEUJ:ﬂL%HEZT%O
=8 Pay close attention here! Assemble left and right sides the same way.

Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.

Attention! Avis important! Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droit.

Preste atencion. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

12



1 5 |74 X 77— Lx / Rear Suspension Arm / Hintere Aufhangung Querlenker
Suspension Triangle arriére / Suspension Trasera

@3 x56mm ¥+ 7k
Shaft
Welle
Axe 3x56mm
Eje 3x56mm

@)3x39mm ¥+ 7 bk

Axe 3x39mm
Eje 3x39mm

3x12mm TPEX
TP Screw
RK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm TP

fininn R 4

3x12mm

1 6 ') 47)X>JX— | Rear Bumper / Hintere StoBstange
Pare-choc arriére / Parachoques trasero
3x10mm TPER
TP Screw

LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“-

% EGRULSICHEIITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le coté gauche comme le c6té droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

13




1 7 RTTFIYT Yy oI, UVF vl I Steering Knuckle, Rear Knuckle
Lenkhebel, Radtraeger hinten / Fusée de direction, Fusée arriére / Mangueta direccion, Mangueta trasera

(®12x 18 x4mm RF7 Y >
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

€96 x 12x4mm X7 Y2
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

@ 11mm EOR—JL
Pillow Ball
Kugelschraube
Rotule 11mm
Roétula 11mm

=

@)5.8mm EOR—)L
Pillow Ball
Kugelschraube
Rotule 5.8mm
Roétula 5.8mm

® -

92 x 10.8mm £ | \
Pin | |
Stift | |
Axe 2x10.8mm I I
Pasador ! '
I e : |
| AfL > F (5mm) :
| Hex Wrench (5mm) |
| Sechskantschlissel (5mm) |
| Clé Hexagonale (5mm) |
: Llave Allen (5mm) :
\- - )
®
0 10mm .
x2[C LR
ATFIVTF v 7 )LEADH @l:"Dﬂ'{—)b%EYV)ﬁHéo @ ATF7IVYTFv7ILA @ Uvrv7ILA
Install pillow ball on steering knuckle only. For Steering Knuckle For Rear Knuckle
Kugelschraube (Teil ) nur am Lenkhebel montieren. Fur Lenkhebel Fir Radtraeger hinten
Fixer la rotule sur la fusée de direction. Fusée de direction Fusée arriere
Instale la rétula solamente en la mangueta de direccion. Para mangueta de direccion Para mangueta trasera
Y 139 % &S ICHIITS, VE?EIEIUJ:’BLZ,%ETLT& 2 2ty MEIZITS (B),
H Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling. Assemble left and right sides the same way. W4 pssemble as many times as specified.
Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis. Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droit. Assemblez aussi souvent quindiqué.
Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Repita las veces sefialadas.
L AR, G,
For Left. For Right.
Links Rechts
Gauche Drolte
Izquierda Derecha

14




1 8 AT 7Y+ v )L I Steering Knuckle / Lenkhebel
Fusée de direction / Mangueta Direccion

4 N\
»|
gl
1
1
5mm
Ay~
Front
Vorne
Avant 6mm
Delanteros N\ J
3 ) AL >F (2mm)
ATT Uy TFry oL Hex Wrench (2mm)
Steering Knuckle Sechskantschlissel (2mm)
Lenkhebel Clé Hexagonale (2mm)
0 10mm Fusée de direction Llave Allen (2mm)
Mangueta direccion
1 9 ')+47F v 7 )L / Rear Knuckle / Radtraeger hinten
Fusée arriére / Mangueta trasera
N

A A

IAY
Rear
Hinten
Arriere J
Traseros
AAELYF (2mm)
UrFrv I Hex Wrench (2mm)
Rear Knuckle Sechskantschliissel (2mm)
Radtraeger hinten Clé Hexagonale (2mm)
0 1omm Fusce arriere Llave Allen (2mm)
Mangueta trasera Vg
[ 7 AEES, V EAERU L SICHEITS, R, L ERIR. AR,
l%%] Apply grease. Assemble left and right sides the same way. True-to-scale diagram. For Left. For Right.
Fetten. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung. Links Rechts
Graissez. Assemblez le coté gauche comme le c6té droit. lllustration a I'échelle. Gauche Drolte
Aplicar grasa. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Dibujo a tamafrio real. Izquierda Derecha
15




20 AF7YJ >4 Ay R /Steering Rod / Lenkgestaenge
Biellette de direction / Tirante direccion < 28.5mm

0 OXFFUvyOY R
S, Steering Rod
h.@ Lenkgestaenge
Tringlerie de direction X1 B
~a

Tirante direccion
=t

49mm

A
A

ORTT7IvIYA4AY R
Steering Tie Rod
Spurstange
0 10 20 30 40 50mm Biellette de direction

Tirante direccion ajustable

AFF7IVvTI40y R
Steering Tie Rod

77)5.8mm R—JLT>V R Spurstange
Ball End Biellette de direction
Kugelpfanne Tirante direccion ajustable

Chape AF7Irray R
Roétula Steering Rod

Lenkgestaenge
”””””” 6 Tringlerie de direction
Tirante direccién

@3 x 40mm 7Y v 257 )LAYR
Adjustable Rod
Gewindestange
Biellette reglable
Tirante ajustable

|}NHNNHHHMUH SRRSO

A=A
Front/ Vorne /
Avant / Delantera

7®3x65mm 7Y v A5 7)LOYR
Adjustable Rod
Gewindestange
Biellette reglable
Tirante ajustable

AFFIUYTIL4OY R
Steering Tie Rod
(T AR AN Spurstange
,,,,,,, 2 Biellette de direction
| Tirante direccion ajustable

21 4% 4 0w K /Rear Tie Rod / Hinteres Gestaenge
Biellette arriere / Tirante trasero

3x15mm S EX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x15mm

Tornillo 3x15mm F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

®3mm F—1—Tv v —
Tapered Washer
Konische Distanzscheibe
Rondelles bombées
Arandela 3mm

2 2ty MEIZTZ (B), R R, VEEIEJUJ:—BL:?&E_W_T&

W4 pssemble as many times as specified. True-to-scale diagram. Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué. lllustration a I'échelle. Assemblez le coté gauche comme le cété droit.
Repita las veces sefaladas. Dibujo a tamano real. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

16




22 4"~ JX— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

26mm FAO>YFvh

Nylon Nut  Kunststoffmutter

Ecrou nylon Tuerca Nylon 2.6mm

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4 \@
o

O-ring O-Ring Q
Joint thorique  Junta Térica

@) 6.8mm R—)LT> K (S)
Ball End (S) Kugelpfanne (S)
Chape (S) Rotula (S)

I
Q@

gy

Arandela 2.6x6.8x0.5m

@ERLNY 26x6.8x05mm TvIy—
Piston Kolben Washer
Piston Piston Scheibe

Rondelle 2.6x6.8x0.5mm

m

20 30 40mm

- }

31mm

3 %"~ )X— I Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

2

5> I\—7 A )L (#350)
Shock Oil (#350)
Silikon-Oel

Huile silicone

Aceite amortiguadores

%0HE0D ENBSE5VWETANDS,

Fill in until shock oil nearly overflows.
Daempfer bis zum Rand befuellen
Remplir jusqu'a la limite du débordement.
Rellenar hasta el borde.

@ T2, [Ez &3,

Then, gently move the piston up and down to get rid
of air bubbles.

Kolben auf und ab bewegen, bis keine Luftblasen
mehr zu sehen sind

Puis, actionner doucement le piston vers le bas et
vers le haut afin d'éliminer les bulles d'airs.

Mueva el piston hacia arriba y hacia abajo para
eliminar las burbujas de aire.

(C)

EXARYZETHFT. ®EZDSIETRAR

AN EHLET., ZOE, o< D&

ELHTHET,

Pull piston down, cover with (&) & remove
excess oil. Then slowly screw on ® .

Kolbenstange nach unten ziehen, Teil &
montieren und Oel abwischen. Danach
Teil B langsam aufschrauben.

Tirer le piston vers le bas comme indiqué, puis
couvrer avec les pieces (A. Essuyer I'excés d'huile.

Tire del piston hacia abajo, coloque @) y
elimine el aceite sobrante. Ahora enrosque
lentamente.

AL—XICEHL

I %,

Check if piston
moves smoothly.

Kolben muss sich
leichtgaengig bewegen.

Vérifier que le pitson
bouge librement.

Compruebe si el
piston se mueve
suavemente.

4 4ty MEIZTS (B) o X pilll: YN
Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué.
Repita las veces sefaladas.

Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!

Debe comprarse por separado.

B 5 IR AT T 5.

Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

17




24 %"~ JX— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

#®6.8mm R—JL
Ball
Kugel
Rotule

@ Roétula

27UV T EED TR EANS,

Compress the spring and install .

Driicken Sie die Feder zusammen und schieben
Sie auf.

Compresser le ressort pour monter @

Comprima el muelle e instale .

____________@_"_-_-_-_-_

25 %> JX— I Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

5 IN—
Shock Absorber
StoBdampfer

<7BYh > Amortisseur
< Front > Amortiguador
<Vorne >

< Avant >

< Delanteros >

3x12mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x12mm

Tornillo 3x12mm
ﬂI||||||||||||||||||\|||| ffffffffffffffff V!

<y >

< Rear >

< Hinten >
< Arriere >
< Traseros >

Shock Absorber

3x10mm EX StoBdampfer
Amortisseur
Screw

Amortiguador
LK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm /§ Q) BN

Holes for mounting.

Tornillo 3x10mm 3%10mm (
«llllllllllllllllllll —————————————————— 2 Diese Bohrungen verwenden

Trous pour le montage.
Agujeros a utilizar.

V ERRU &S ICEILTS, 4 4ty MAZ T (), Y Y 5L 5IHEIT, [ a EEU THI TS/,

Assemble left and right sides the same way. Assemble as many times as specified. L Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling. ksl Pay close attention here!
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen. Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le cté droit. Assemblez aussi souvent quindiqué. La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis. Attention! Avis important!
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Repita las veces sefialadas. Aseglrese que la pieza se mueve suavemente. Preste atencion.

18




26 AT 7)Y —iR I Steering Servo / Lenkservo
Servo de direction / Servo de direcciéon
3x10mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
| o e 2

@95.8mm EOR—IL
Pillow Ball
Kugelschraube
Rotule 5.8mm
Rétula 5.8mm

@ Opm

Servo Horn
Servohorn
Palonnier de servo
Horn servo
s N
@=-1—kFI
Neutral ?
Neutral |
Neutre
Neutro @iD
O I L dlehh 9]
\Z
ol LYo
|
I
N\ J

W 277U TH—R
Steering Servo
Lenkservo

Servo de direction
Servo de direccion

0 =e G 7B
Vertical Supplied with the servo.
Senkrecht Beim Servo enthalten.
Vertical Livré avec le servo.
Vertical Incluido en el servo.

AT 7' 7H—IR / Steering Servo / Lenkservo
Servo de direction / Servo de direccion

3x10mm TPHZE X
TP F/H Screw

SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm

[ Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

d—R
Cords
Kabel
Fiches
Cables

(

3x10mm

M) 277 Yy TH—R

Steering Servo
Lenkservo

Servo de direction
Servo de direcciéon

AFrZYroay R
Steering Rod
Lenkgestaenge
Tringlerie de direction
Tirante direccién

19




@) 2¥—rayhO-7—(ESC)
Electronic Speed Controller
Mechanischer Fahrtenregler
Variateur mécanique
Variador de velocidad

28 X ARy X /Radio Box / RC Box
Boitier radio / Caja de radio

AAYF
Switch
Schalter
Interrupteur
Interruptor

W) mET—7
= / Sy ~ Double-sided Tape
Doppelseitiges Klebeband
Adhésif double face
Cinta de doble cara

Double-sided Tape
Doppelseitiges Klebeband
Adhésif double face
Cinta de doble cara

xm-i‘\wz / Radio Box / RC Box O xv5-—zELLG.

. . . . Insert connector.
Boitier radio / Caja de radio Stecker einstecken.

Connecter la prise
Insertar el conector.

26x8mm TPE X

2.6x8mm
TP Screw \E
LK Treibschr 2.6x8mm

Vis TP 2.6x8mm

Tornillo 2.6x8mm TP E/
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, > /\

Z2E—RI> rO—5—(ESC)
Electronic Speed Controller
Mechanischer Fahrtenregler
Variateur mécanique

Variador de velocidad

(CH2~)
(for CH2)
(fur CH2)
(pour CH2)
(para CH2)

Q) ==
Receiver
Empfanger
Récepteur
Receptor

AFT7I YT —R
Steering Servo
Lenkservo

Servo de direction
Servo de direccion

(CH1A)

(for CH1)

(fiir CH1) Antenna

(pour CH1) Antenne

(para CH1) Antenne
N J Antena

20




30 AAMy U X [ Radio Box / RC Box
Boitier radio / Caja de radio

3x10mm TPHZE X
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube \ »
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm

[ Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

7Tt
Antenna
Antenne
Antenne

3 1 J\y 7 1) —7RJL% — / Battery Holder / Akkuhalterung
Support de batterie / Soporte Baterias

3x10mm TPHZE X
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm

[ Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

IR\ )
2y 7§§;~§aA
AN :\\ _ 3x10mm£§

=N

LR V48

>0y A\ Y
LA LKA N7 N\

3x10mm

BW %5 DIREICHEII T %o

osl Assemble in the specified order.
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

21




32 E—% — / Motor / Motor
Moteur / Motor

@4 x4mm v hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x4mm
Prisionero 4x4mm

3x8mm Fv v FEX
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis

( A

(A 9
4x4mm @ T

3mm +v b
Nut
Mutter
Ecrou
Tuerca

3x10mm YR
Flat Head (F/H) Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H
Tornillo F/H

3x6mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x6mm

Tornillo 3x6mm TP F/H
&w ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

O Fenmicty FEREBET 3.
Firmly tighten the set screws onto the flat spots.
Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf die ab-geflachten Flachen fest.
Vissez les vis type BTR sur les méplats.
Apriete los prisioneros firmemente en las partes planas del eje.

3mm

=3
=

=
(=0 (
=
=
&) 8
77
"'/.'{’I

= NN,/

O EBB0TEMED< > TEET 3o

Tighten the screws with one sheet of paper inserted between both gears.

Legen Sie vor dem Festziehen der Schrauben ein Stiick Papier zwi-schen beide Zahnrader.
Serrez les vis en insérant une feuille de papier entre les dents des pignons.

Apriete los tornillos colocando un trozo de papel entre la corona y el pifion.

oWl = DIRICHEII TS,
osll Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.

Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

22




3 A4V &K1 —)L [ Tire & Wheel
Reifen & Felgen / Jantes et pneus / Neumaticos y Llantas

EvSUROTASI AT ERA—ILDDBRER
ICHEEEERZERUEET %,

After fitting wheels to tyres, apply instant glue as shown.

Q RA—ILZBLBASHEAL 50T A TICWnd, @ 14V ZBRL VU2 IEDRA—ILERL T, Setzen Sle dle Relfen auf die Felgen und lassen
Fit wheels inside tyres as shown. Twist the tyre onto the wheel. Sie einen Tropfen Sekundenkleber In der Naht
Schieben Sie die Felge in den Reifen wie dargestellr. Ziehen Sie den Reifen auf die Felge. zwlschen Reifen und Felge entlang laufen.
Insérer la jante dans le pneu comme indiqué. Faire pivoter la jante pour | ' installer. Aprés assemblage, collez le bord du pneu sur la jante.
Coloque las llantas en el interior. Gire la llanta. Aplique pegamento cianocrilato en la junta.

34 5 A &ikA —)L / Tire & Wheel
Reifen & Felgen / Jantes et pneus / Neumaticos y Llantas

<y >

< Rear >

< Hinten >
< Arriere >
< Trasero >

<70k >
< Front >
<Vorne >
< Avant >
< Delantero >

M@eémm 75>+ vk
Flanged Nut
Stoppmutter
Ecrou épaulé
Tuerca con collarin

ffffff 4

Prd EREEHTHET 2. 4 44y MAI TS (), % EERU&SICHEITS, PP TLREERITEES 2, Ell 2O % B33 (1)

ICA Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue). X Assemble as many times as specified. Assemble left and right sides the same way. brusse Apply rubber type glue. Drill holes with the specified diameter.
Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber. Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Gummikleber. Bohren Sie Locher im angegebenen @.
Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate. Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué. Assemblez le cté gauche comme le coté droit. Collez avec de la colle a caoutchouc. Percez des trous dans le @ indiqué.
Aplique pegamento instantaneo. Repita las veces sefialadas. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Aplicar cola de contacto. Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada.

23




35 J\w 7 1) — / Battery / Akku o s {9
Accu / Bateria = '

3x12mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x12mm

Tornillo 3x12mm TP
ﬂu\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ww- ———————————————— 2

PAVAS
Hook Pin
Karrosserieklammer
Goupille

Clip carroceria

LA

-
A

G

\Z

Bateria

0 10 20
bussbisssbisssbipsalisnslins
O F24mmU DNy FU—EEBT BBACEATE, Ny FU— 2ammplt (@) IxU5—EEGT .
Itis used when it carries a battery not less than 24 mm thick. Battery 24mm or more Connect the servos to the receiver.
Es wird benutzt, wenn es nicht eine Batterie trégt, weniger als 24 mm dick. ~ Akku 24mm oder mehr Verbinden Sie die Stecker.
II'est utilisé lorsqu'il porte pas une pile moins que 24 partie charnue dumm.  Accu 24mm ou plus Brancher les fiches.
Se usa cuando no lleva una bateria menos espeso 24 mm. Bateria — 24mm o mas Conectar.

36 -« > F—7R7 « / Inner Body / Innerer Korper 3x6mm
Corps intérieur / Cuerpo interno ?/

3x6mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x6mm

Tornillo 3x6mm TP
[ oo 3

N
i\;

X hilll - YN
Must be purchased separately!
Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!
Debe comprarse por separado.

24




37 "+ >4 / Rear Wing / Der Heckspoiler
Aileron arriere / Alerdn trasero

TvoEY
Hook Pin
Karrosserieklammer
Goupille
Clip carroceria

3 8 A7 1~ 7T >~ /Body Mounts / Karrosseriestiitzen
Fixations de carrosserie / Soportes de carroceria

RFrEY
Body Pin
Karosserieklammer
Goupille de carrosserie
Clip carroceria

@0~ Ps
O-ring P5
O-Ring P5
Joint thorique P5
Junta Térica P5

ol

3x10mm TPER
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP

| e 1

Vs

ORTAEVIF RDOLSICHIFTES EBAULIETY,

Slightly bend the body pins as shown in the diagram for
easier removal.

Sicherungsklammern zum besseren Greifen leicht biegen,
wie dargestellt.

Courber les clips de carrosserie comme indiqué.

Doble ligeramente las presillas de carroceria para facilitar
la instalacion. %

N

25




43#%[X] / Exploded View / Explosionszeichnung / Eclaté / Despiece

70>k UYFVRy X/ Front/Rear Gearbox / Vorderes/Hintere Getriebegehéuse /
Carter de différentiel avant/arriere / Caja de transmisién Delantera/Trasera

@\ BRG008

VS003

@—@vzmz

@vzo12@ (@vzo12

s VZ012
A °
=07
SO (8)Vvzo12

(Dvzo12 ) --

,A
VS001-01
(®)vzo12 <
>Y—(9Q)Vvzo12
E&

N=93%

@vzmz@
@vzmzﬂ

: (4996646
(13 BRG008

H—7R+tz -+ /\—/ Servo Saver / Servo Saver / ?
Sauve-servo / Salvaservos

TR113B

TR133:—@

1284—? i

I
@TRHSB;@

(38)TR133

26



& —FRvy ¥ X/ Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehause

Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

BRGO008

70Oy h/YUY &> /)X—21 = K / Front/Rear Shock Unit / Ddmpfereinheit, vorn/hinten
Suspension avant/arriére / Amortiguador delantero/trasero

<70V KTV I—>

< Front Shock >

< Vorderer Dampfer >

< Amortisseur avant >

< Amortiguadores Delanteros >

<JVTYIR—>

< Rear Shock >

< Hintere Dampfer >

< Amort!sseur arriere > TR132
< Amortiguadores Traseros >

X QD rBETON—YERFEIELTHED E A
ATV 3=V EBBVWROLE L,
(No.TRW101-1014 / No.TRW101-9014 / No.TRW101-9514)

is not sold individually.
Following optional springs are sold individually.
(No.TRW101-1014 / No.TRW101-9014 / No.TRW101-9514)

Das Teil Nr. ist nicht separat erhaltlich.
Verwenden Sie dafiir folgende Ersatzteile:
TRW-101-1014, TRW-101-9014, TRW-101-9514.

n'est pas disponible separement.

Les ressorts optionnels suivants sont proposes
individuellement.

(No.TRW101-1014 / No.TRW101-9014 / No.TRW101-9514)

no se vende individualmentey.
Los siguientes muelles opcionales se venden por separado.
(No.TRW101-1014 / No.TRW101-9014 / No.TRW101-9514)

©41G001-1B

1-W260705

(82)97009-52

[l
1
8
=i
I
=
=
E
S
1
1

@ @)1G001-3GM

1
AN N 86)1G001-3GM
NN il
1




® EE
EXPLODED VIEW
EXPLOSIONSZEICHNUNG
VUE ECLATEE
DESPIECE

TR302B

__ofD—@2d)1284

TR302B
<FTV)— >

< Shock Absorber >
< StoBdampfer >
< Amortisseur >
< Amortiguador >

<UVFVPRY IR >

< Rear Gearbox >

< Hintere Getriebegehéause >
< Carter de différentiel arriere >
< Caja de transmision Trasera >

<7OYhFEVYRYIZ >

< Front Gearbox >

< Vorderes Getriebegehéduse >

< Carter de différentiel avant >

< Caja de transmisién Delantera >

XTR156 (24)1284

GWTR102B

<EYI—FVPRYIZ >
< Center Gearbox >

< Die mittlere Getriebegehause >
< Carter de différentiel central >
< Caja central >

< Shock Absorber >
< StoBdampfer >

< Amortisseur >

< Amortiguador >

B e e A
< Servo Saver > N
< Servo Saver > ';\ . -If—éd{is 97002

B < Sauve-servo > e \
< S ORGO
\ GBTR143 \
AN

%
XTR123
AN

& \\ BRGO0S . @

TN TR126
< . 92051

f
9
2

< Salvaservos>
Q>
®
@ ™

- \WLA43
TR143  (5)TR103

N
N

\
o
\‘\
\
\
7
e
7/
fTT_
=
N
R s
&
v
L @
\
V3
vV
(Y]
v o1

@*TR123 @—@Tmze @97003

N

\ \\\\
B 4\.—. 97003 @ Tracs

’

\\
F
\
\
\
@
\
_|
2
N
;/

AY N \“
X \BRGOOG Y S o
AN :> NS AN \ \ =
. T . TR126 ([ y
STR123 . 92051 97003 ' :
% LA43
N

& UQTZTGFMos TR114 ﬂ
@ \ i @9 TR114 S
\ k 3 g—""”/” &‘e TRSOZB G)TR104B
© @ TR3028 :f”/
| % o

N
N

N
N

-

(7497003
\\
N
\\

AN
Y
\\
@)TR102B
-BD--0

%%;__
@

-

W

K—EB/IN—VERFE L TWRW =Y HH D £ T,
zoEa. RBEN—YRENTASNTVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlich!.
Attention ! Certaines pieces ne sont pas vendues au détail.
Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.

© Copyright 2016 KYOSHO CORPORATION / 2 #EMTER 1R 5

28 29

Om___
O - O

DBX VE 2.0 readyset




=Y %
Part Names

AT =

AR (F—No.& A%
Quantity

K 7E il
(HiiR)

SPARE PARTS

IN—Y %

Part Names

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

AR (F—No.& A%
Quantity

* 7E A
(HiR)

5.8mm Ball End (12pcs)

30

TR i oo o1 | @x 1 500 | [MAOSS| Mo N (rag TS | @ x4 250
TRI02| (i Lovm o oo ot | )| o iy B 550 | [ MA1098| or bt s bonce st )| BB B x1 @x2 | 700
TR103| Shvnic Sray St ExOGD | | BB @ x 1 500 | | pohb0 | VORTEX 10 Vo MOToR | ®x 1 8000
TR1048) (S /DST/DEX Ve || DROD®x1 | 550 | |2 | VoRTexmio eS| @ x 1 6500
DB S TORK Ve DY) vsoot | B 7 AL D@x2 450
TR105| {jer Plate St (oBXIDGT) | BB x 500 | V00" | Biterontal Pk tapos) | @ x4 400
TRI10D| perend (BKBOT ORI | & ® @) 1 500 | |vsoos| B 23t ©@x2 50
TRIT1C| Goner bk 5o (s DM © B B x 1 400 | |vsots| polsnai () ©@x2 600
TRII2| Jhai ey G OB | @1 300 | |vzoiz| Gt REEE oo @O@x4 D®x8| 900
TR1138)| o o g DOUDSTORTAADENAE)| 2 B ) B x 400 | WtV B T eene Bt @ 10 450
TRI14| G over St s oBIDST) | B 2 500 | | wozoz| § g &7 Lo | @) 10 700
TRI198| Iitaol St (Speivinto) | DX 2 600 | [wozoa| S8 N sy ® x4 700
TRiz0| J e e g 2 00| [ 1z0s [FEIMERT 0SS gy s
TRt LT BT 62 0| [ vzse | SEmM AT LT 0209 gy 1z
TRz2| T S 6 00| 1708 | Bao mrnt e ) a0
|| e Kk Zhes) | 72 500 | [s215 | Syncre KE ST EEE B g0
TR125| 7, R%&ysl\;:z(gswgg%()/t)sn ®x2 @x6 300 | (82274 | SErllo Koot oBW X1 i oo nom | 5000
TR126| it ik (oaombat) | @D x 2 400 | o205t | XM I L0 @10 300
TRizs| g 2 B @ x 1 500 | | 92638 | Gr b ronon T @ x 10 200
|TR132| G i s oman T | B BB B BT | 2200 | |oseds | 2rpmnit 0L D28 @ x4 450
ommayonh X2 97001 | Gove Shat o mmiatession | ©% 6 600
A 97002 | Bt B (1 G Opou/Fhize)| 79 X 10
TRIG| g et en (obAbeT)| DB @ x 1 500 | | 9700s | imn SRR b ST @b x 2 300
TR143| T od se AT ) | ®x2 @x6 450 | | G e o @ x 2 700
¢ [TR154| G Lo (Lroriogy )| @x 1 s00 | |orota| B swag)| ®x 10 500
| TR156| Ga ot (L0 ime) )| DX 1 500 | |00 | o ey o o) | @ @ x 1100
TRA02B) A o 6ot OV Seroa | BBBBBx 1@x2| 850 | |o7046| St GEV T TS 06 qx 2 600
Tgﬁn l\j;n/cjh:s;s_ (([?BB)z(\YEEzZO%?nﬁwétagl)) & x1 2800 K2 — VIR L TWRW A — YA D £ T,
e o ZOBAE, RE/—YRENTASNTVNET,
TR403 | ol Adapter (OMTvE) | 84 500 | | et somo e ot o spaepars
TR404B) it v (DBX VE 2 ST vE)| % 550 | | ienton Coranes s necorl s vendues au déal
TS| o By 5 O Ve 20 )| DB B D x 1 6200
TRBSS | Ciour Body Set (0BX 20) | @E@@x1 | 3000
BRGOOT Shiold Boang (dei0cs 4ncs| 0 X 4 1000
BRGO02| Shiold Boaring (ouans &) 4po| 19 X 4 1000
BRGO0S| Shiold Boarng (be: 08y soce| 69 X 2 1000
BRGO0B| Shvoid Boaring (1201 bos) 2mes| 0 X 2 1800
516" | Snoe Pasto Prs (oo G109 | DB B ®@x2 | 500
St | S g (Gunmaalogeq| B2
I%OBOC ghﬁéi_cﬂ;g (‘éﬁééé%5/2p°5) @x2 500
LA4g | 5-8mm MR—JLT> R (12pcs) @ x 12 300




17:/ E yl \0_'“/ OPTIONAL PARTS % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—Y %

Part Names

PES
Description

K 7E i
(HiiR)

=YY%
Part Names

PNES
Description

K 7E il
(FiiR)

BRGO01| 7 vk~ RRT71) »% (5x10xd/4pcs) | (D& ik ZEEPN 800 TRW152 ZATEZA -ty K 1.8,20.2.3mm O 3EEAD 1300
TS | Fluorine Shield Bearing (5x10x4/4pcs)| instead of 8. 4 pcs (7A>~&UTHE/DRX) |3types(1.8,2.0,2.3mm)
BRGO06| 73S —IL A7 > (6x12xd/Apcs) | 69 & e 4 A Stabilizer Set EhD O — L% $if
TS | Fluoring Shield Bearing (6x12x4/4pcs)| instead of €9. 4 pcs 1000 (for Front & Rear/DRX) Control the chassis roll
BRGO008| 7v&#EY—IL kA7) v (12x18xd/4pcs) | (D& 3 4 fEA 1200 TRW153 IN—=RZRZEZAHF -ty [2426.28mm ) 3EEAD 1400
TS | Fluorine Shield Bearing (12x18x4/4pcs) | instead of 3. 4 pcs (7 Dé/ &Y ’\;}iﬁ /DRX) 3types (2.4,2.6,2.8mm)

— =X = Hard Stabilizer Set - 41 ()\— R
el L pes B e ot N T
IFH004| 71 vy 2ifd —Ib(4pcs | &X'~ | MPI)| @) & =zt 4EAD 1800 TRW155( §V/8~27") 77 (65-1.4/L=55/DRX/2pcs) | @D & ik 28N 800

KG | Dish Wheel (4pcs/F-Green/MP9)| instead of @1.  4pcs -6514 | Shock Spring (6.5-1.4/L=55/DRX/2pcs) | instead of @). 2 pcs
2w — N A Z= S 18=2 714 (7 0- - ErS
O i e | o 45| wo| [ LG L e o8 g 220 oo
p ge )| instead of 3.  4pcs 7 ock Spring (7.0-1.4/L.=55, pes) | instead of @9). pcs
IFHO04| 7475 1A~ (s BRATH- VPO)[ @D 5k 4fAAD | (o | [TRWISS| 5072727751 4L=55DRK/2pes)| @DE e 2FN | g00
KY | Dish Wheel (4pcs/F-Yellow/MP9) E@Stead of @. 4pcs -7514 | Shock Spring (7.5-1.4/L;55/DRX/2pcs) iqr;)stead of @). 2pcs
IFH004| 7Y 274 —Jl {dpes 74~ IMP9)| G & &t 41D 73975 TRA=\ LM
W | Dish Wheel (4pcs/White/MP9) | instead of 6.  4pcs 1800 | ITRW156| {nBy/DST/DBX 2.0/DRX/ 74> /2pcs)| instead of (). 1200
IFH005)| 6 AT~ 41 (7757 0~L [4BAD)| G5 & it 4fAD Aluminum Cramp Wheel Hub _ 2 A
BC | 6-Spoke Wheel (Black Chrome/4pcs) | instead of @19.  4pcs 2400 (DBX/DST/DBX 2.0/DRXTitaninum/2pcs) | 2 pes
IFHOO5| 6 ZIR—77A =)L (K71 k /AAD)| (1) & it 4BAD | 4400 TRW157| 7 YRR =)L RRFZU YTty b | BxT0x4mm 2 BA 3500
W | 6-Spoke Wheel (White/4pcs) | instead of §.  4pcs (DRX/DBX2.0/DMT/DST) 5x10x4mm 2 pcs
IFH008)| 74 1) (pcs/ &7 -~ MPITKA) | @) & 5 4fBAD Fluorine Shield Bearing Set | gx12x4mm 4 fBA
KG | Dish Wheel (4pcs/F-Green/MP9 TKI4)| instead of ).  4pcs 1800 (DRX/DBX2.0/DMT/DST) 6x12xdmm 4 pcs
IFHOOB6| 74 ¥ 1l = b (dpcs/ E17L VY MPI TKI4) | G19) & zxita 4@EAD 1800 12x18x4mm 10 EA
KO | Dish Wheel (4pcs/F-Orange/MP9 TKI4) | instead of @19.  4pcs 12x18x4mm 10 pcs
IFHO086| 7 1Y 27 =]l (dpcs/ &3t L v K MPI TKi4)| @19 & zxit 4EAD EYI—1ZN=HNAL VT r T M| EPERHE
KR | Dish Wheel (4pcs/F-Red/MP TKI4)| instead of (.  4pcs 1800 | |TRW160| (137003 1 /1pc/DRX) instead of @9 2000
IFHO06| 7427 {4pcs| x4 10— /MPY TKI) | @19 & 5238t 4fBAD Center Universal Swingshaft
KY | Dish Wheel (4pcs/F-Yellow/MP TKI4) | instead of @B. 4pos | 1800 (1-Speed Front/1pc/DRX)
IFHO0B| 7+ v 174 ~Ib{dpcs/ 74 b MPI TKI4) | G19) & zci 4{BAD V=1 N=Y LAV T v T M (BERHE
W | Dish Wheel (4pcs/White/MP9 TKI4)| instead of 6.  4pcs 1800 | |TRW161 g EUP/2E70Y I\/épc_/DRX) instead of ). 2000
147 (R74 ~ /DBX/DST) | (B %k enter Universal Swingshaft
TRIOW| (ot e B Do | (e ot 500 (1-Speed Rearl2-Speed Front/Tpo/DRX)
TRB501| 7Y~ N7 ¢ £y I (DBX VE 2.0 Typel) 5400 TRW165| ZF=ILARLF 1ty b (40T/DRX/FW-06) @?: R 3800
VT1 | Print Body Set (DBX VE 2.0 Type1) -40 | Steel Bevel Gear Set (40T/DRX/FW-06)| instead of (3).
TRWA01| > /X=27U > 7 G RE TRW165| 27— ANLETEY 1124210 YU -3)| @ E e
1014 é 1h0—1k4éL=_60/DBX/DST/2pcs) instead of @) 800 42| Steel Bevel Gear Set (12-42T/D-Series)| instead of (3). 3800
OcK opring 2 KA ZAF—=ARRILFV Y b (39T)| @)L &
(10-1.4/L=60/DBX/DST/2pcs) | 2 pcs VSWO18| Steel Bevel Gear Set (89T) |instead of (3). 3800
TRW101| >V I\— 2T UV @z IF505 | E=A>F+¥ (11T/VE) @), 6D R
-9014 | (9-1.4/L=60/DBX/DST/2pcs)| instead of @7). 800 -11 | Pinion Gear (11T/VE) instead of (), @. 1100
S
hock Spring 2K IF505 | E=>F > %+ (12T/VE) @) @k
(9-1.4/L=60/DBX/DST/2pcs) | 2 pcs -12 | Pinion Gear (12T/VE) instead of @), @. 1100
TRW101| # > I\—2T7 U 5 QDR IF505 | E=#> %+ (13T/VE) @), Q) &
9514 &5—1 .48/L=60/DBX/DST/2pcs) instead of @)). 800 -13 | Pinion Gear (13T/VE) instead of @), 0. 1100
ock Spring 2 KA 97044 | E=A Y E¥ (151/1.0M/ $5.0) | 6, X
(9.5-1 .4/L:60/DBXZDST/2pcs)) g@ p% . -15 | Pinion Gear((1 5T/1 .OM/¢5.0)) i@r;)st@e;zad o}fﬁ B,®. 1100
1ZN\=%A4 Y5 Y+ 71 (DBX/DST/2pcs ,7HER 2K 97044 | E-AY£¥(17T/1.0M/¢5.0 ERER
TRW102| )njyersal Swingshaft (DBX/DST/2pcs)| instead of 0, 7. 2 pes | 400 -17 | Pinion Gear (17T/1.0M/$5.0) | instead of @3),@%. 1100
AAIET VIN—ty TR132 &t 97044 | EZA £ (18T/1.0M/¢5.0) | @), 6D & X
TRW105 (ODBSX/DSE/GTZ) instead of TR132. 4200 -18 | Pinion Gear (18T/1.0M/¢5.0) | instead of @, @®. 1200
il Shock Set BREFLITY——F 97044 | EZAYF¥ (19T/1.0M/ ¢ 5.0) | @), @ & &t
(DBX/DST/GT2) High precision Aluminium shock set. -19 | Pinion Gear (19T/1.0M/$5.0) | instead of (3),@%. 1200
2EHAD 97044 | E=4> %7 (20T/1.0M/$50) | @), @& =k 1200
%p: -20 | Pinion Gear (20T/1.0M/$5.0) | instead of (3),@.
178 A=A~y /i—% v K (DBX/DST)| @), B0 & e
TRW106| 4/g Wheel Stopper Set (DBX/DST) | instead of 71),&0. 2000
7L
Made of Aluminium
TRW108| 2F—)LA/{—% ¥ (46T/DBX/DRX) | 19 & &ife
46 | Steel Spur Gear (46T/DBX/DRX) | instead of ({d). 1800

31




AKA14002

AKA 914V « iIkR€—IL - 10 F—

A E2
EUN\EINES

AFS
Description

e
(Biik)

AKA TIRE, WHEEL, INNER % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

AKA14013

A E2
EUM\EINES

AF
Description

e
(Fiik)

1/8\%— CITYBLOCK(Y 7 k /2 N)S 4 ¥ F—1fF | G13), G1) & K2 2400 1/8/%%F=GRIDRON (Y 7 b /2 \) 51 ¥ D | §13), (1 & it 1500
SR | 1:8 Buggy City Block Soft instead of 13, 31. SX | 1:8BUGGY GRIDIRON Il SOFT (NO INSERTS)| instead of @13, 31.
AKA14002| 1/8 /3%~ CITYBLOCK (Y 7 | /2 \) 51 7D | & 2t 1500 | [AKA14013] 1/8/¢%~ GRDIRON IR~/1~Y 7} /2 \)S 47~ [ 613, GIh £ it 2500
SX | 1:8 Buggy CITYBLOCK Soft (Tires Only) | instead of ¢f3). VR | 1:8BUGGY GRIDIRON Il SUPER SOFT W/RED| instead of (13),§fd.
8 ] 1 Busgy OITVBLOCK Super Soft | meisad of 3,00.| 2500 | [V | 18 BUGGY GRIDIRON I SUPER SOFT | metead of . | 1600
AKA14002( 1/8 /\%= CITYBLOCK(R=/t=Y 7 )2 \D) 7470 | (1) & ik ’ 1600 AKA14013) 1/8 /0% = GRIDIRON 2(LL Y 7§ /2 \)S 4V —fF| @13, 1) & i 2600
VX | 1:8 Buggy CITYBLOCK Super Soft (Tires Only) | instead of @13). XR | 1:8BUGGY GRIDIRON2 (SOFT-LONG WEAR) W/RED | instead of §1, 8.
8| 1B BUseY WHEONE (cLAv WAED WSEATS| mevse of .3 | 2400 | """ oy V0 (SUPER SO HED NSEATS| metah of 3,63, | 2500
AKA14005| 1/8 /8% — WISHBONE(Y L1 /2 \) 51 T | i) & 32 1500 |  [AKA14016] 1/8 /%%~ CATAPULT(Y 71 /2 NS 1+ ~fF 613, G1D £ it 2400
CX | 1:8BUGGY WISHBONE (CLAY/2pcs/NO INSERTS)| instead of Gf3. SR | 1:8BUGGY CATAPULT (SOFT) W/ RED INSERTS| instead of @13, 31.
AKA14007] 1/8 /1%~ IMPACT(Y 7k /2 \)S 1> 7 —fF| €1, G & 2 oa00 | [MKAIAOT6] 178 /0%~ CATAPULT(A—/t-y 7 b 2 NS 4 v7 1| 01, @D & e 2500
SR | 1:8 Buggy IMPACT Soft instead of (13, G VR | 1:8BUGGY CATAPULT (SUPER SOFT) RED INSERTS| instead of §19,§1d.
AKA14007| 1/8 /X% — IMPACT(/ 7k 2 N) 74 7 D& | GDE i 1500 | [MKA24003] AKA 1/8 /VE—F EVO iRA JL R7 1 b /4 N)| GloE % 1600
SX |1:8 EByggy IMPAC:I' Soft (Tires Only) | instead ff @D. W 1:8 Buggy “EVO Wheels White (4pcs.) instefd of @i.
AKAV1é1007 ]1/%}\;1_ \MPAltl:\;(égé; /87 b2 NS AV —f] ¢, 61h & Rt 2500 AKA2Y4003 AKA 1/8 N+~ EVO A L (1 0 /4 \) | GHE R 1600
:8 Buggy uper Soft instead of @13, G1. 1:8 Buggy EVO Wheels Yellow (4pcs.)| instead of @B.
AKA14007 1/8/8%— IMPACT(Z—/1= 7 2 \) 51 P D G i 1600 AKA24101| AKA 1/8 b5+ —F AL (R A b /4 )| GHE R 1700
VX | 1:8 Buggy IMPACT Super Soft (Tires Only)| instead of §f3. W 1:8 Truggy Wheels (4pcs) instead of (7.
AKA14007| 1/8 /83— IMPACT(LL Y 7 b 2 A)S 4 ¥ F—fit | 613, 61 & 333kt 2600 AKA34001| AKA 1/8 NE—F T- R4V F—(3F (7L j4 N)| Gt 1800
XR | 1:8BUGGY IMPACT (SOFT-LONG WEAR) W/RED | instead of (13, §f. MFG | 1:8 BUGGY/SC Shaped Insert Fluted Groove | instead of (1.
AKA14007 1/8/\“#— IMPACT(LL 274 7L J2 NS A ¥ —fF | 613, G1b & XAt 2600 AKA34001 AKA 178/ % =B T-LRAVF=(VTk /4 N) | GhE R 1800
ZR | 1:8BUGGY IMPACT (MEDIUM-LONG WEAR) W/RED | instead of §13), 81 S-4 | 1:8 Buggy Shaped Insert Soft (4pcs.)| instead of @1
AKA14013) 1/8 /8% = GRIDIRON 1/ 7 & /2 N)S 1V F—ft | @13, Glh & i 2400
SR | 1:8BUGGY GRIDIRON Il SOFT W/RED INSERTS | instead of §13), &1

VA E2
Part Names

RA
Description

e AE il
(BiR)

IN—V %

A

S T

Part Names

Description

(BiR)

IN—Y %
Part Names

AFN
Description

e A
(Biik)

Cross Wrench (5.5/7.0/8.0/10mm)

36219 SPFAT7ITvIY—xX— IRT o DIRE T ITER) 1800 36261 KRF 27 VLA RYARTA Ay = A= [ RU ARF « BAS = 500
SP Knife Edge Reamer Tool for making holes on Bodies. KRF Stainless PC-Body Scissors Straight | Scissors for PC-body.

3go19p| SPF AT LY I == TSR | RF« OREFIER 2000 36262 | KRFAT VLA RYART A A= H=T | RUDRT 1 BNY 2 500
SP Knife Edge Reamer Plus Tool for making holes on Bodies. KRF Stainless PC-Body Scissors Curve | Scissors for PC-body.

80164 27 AXL > F(5.5/7.0/8.0/10mm) 450

IN—Y %

Part Names

RE
Description

jJ T{ ‘y_)l/ YUICH KANAI TOOLS % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

e A
(Biik)

32

NENEY FORREDHDET,
There is a bit single article of a spare.

YKWOO ARML—=FU—=X—(¢3.05) | 3mmRF+ v 7@EY—I 2800 YKW020| KANAITOOL 6 &L V¥ K74 /8=(2.0mm)| 3mm~A v & ZE XY —Ib 1800
Straight Reamer (3.05) Smooth gaps 3mm holes. B KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (2.0mm)| Tool for 3mm Hex screw
YKW008| KANAITOOL 752K 54 /\=(No.1)l 3mmT S AEZMY —IL | 5o NENEY MOBREDHNET,
B KANAI TOOL Screw Driver (No.1)| Tool for 3mm Phillips screw There is a bit single article of a spare.
FNENEY FOBEFDHDET, YKWO025| KANAI TOOL 6 &L ¥ F R 74 \=(25mm)| 3mm*+ v 7E XY —)L 1800
There is a bit single article of a spare. B KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (2.5mm)| Tool for 3mm Cap screw
YKW007| KANAI TOOL 75 Z R 74 /8—=(No.2)| 2~2.6mm75 AL ZEY—Il 2200 nZEnEy FORRTDHDET,
B KANAI TOOL Screw Driver (No.2)| Tool for 2~2.6mm Phillips screw There is a bit single article of a spare.
ENENEY NOBRETOHDET, YKWO055| KANAI TOOL Ry 7 2 R 74 /\=(5.5mm)| 3mm=+v kBY —IL 2400
There is a bit single article of a spare. BXB | KANAI TOOL Box Driver (5.5mm)| Tool for 3mm Nut
vkwoos| T 2MA —LL>F(1/8 HA )| v —ILF v hEY—IL 3900 FNENEY NOBRTNHDET,
T-Wheel Wrench (1/8 Size) | Tool for Wheel nut There is a bit single article of a spare.
YKWO070( KANAI TOOL iy 7 ZRZ4)8=(7.0mm)| 4mm7 v kY —)L 2500
BXB | KANAI TOOL Box Driver (7.0mm)| Tool for 4mm Nut




96162

UACVE
Part Names
PV ESDPIEE)
Ring Gear Grease (3g)

TEAIL - AL

K&
Description
T7AVERIU R
Teflon special grease.
Y DEFRE RS
Reduces wearing of gear

e E A

(Biik)
400

96508

CHEMICAL - OIL

UACVE
Part Names
HG Y31 hJUR
HG Joint Grease

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

K&
Description
JaA Y hEBTUR
Grease for joint part.
LB/ 0T HBICER ERENZD
Use into metal joint parts. Reduces the wear

e E A
(Biik)

800

174 3- M4 IR T-R 7L - (7y ERA AAR)

J)—Z & WAX SR

SPRFZUYTUE£Y R

N7V TRAAI

Protects from loosing screw

IN—Y %

A7 EWACTRY

S

e RE A

BOX - BAG

JACVE

96170 Water-repellent quick polymer spray | Cleaning and effect of the wax 1000 96625 Special Bearing Liquid Bearing Oil 1000
96175 ®#E7 ) Z (10g) BEERES Y X 900 N7 )V TERD MR FE
Thermal Grease (10g) Grease improves conduction of heat. Retrieves potentiality of Bearing.
SEOEABICRALBANRERDS R246 | REI\T2Sh FIE \T51 TRERER | \7 2D 5« TOBEEEEH 600
Use into metal joint parts to reduce heat -8201 | Special Glue Brush Type Brushing type Quick Glue
96178 Ov %1 K~ (FEE 10cc) | ERDEHFHIEF 1200
Loctite (medium strength 10cc) | Stops loosing screw
RYDERIEDICHN = FIE

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

S

e AE Al

Part Names Description (F21k) Part Names Description (F21k)
Ew My 2 X DX T BRI BE KYOSHO F+ U >4 /\y T S | 4+ X /250x410x360mm
80460 | pit Box DX Good for storing tools 16000 87613B| KyOSHO Carrying Bag S Size / 250x410x360mm 5500
Y X /542x300x397mm 876148 KYOSHO £+ YU > /Ny M| #+ X /300x500x450mm 7500
Size / 542x300x397mm KYOSHO Carrying Bag M Size / 300x500x450mm
Ey hRy o X TEIRICERE KYOSHO £+ 1> /Ny 7 L | %+ X/ 350x550x540mm
80461 | pit Box Good for storing tools 6800 87615B| KyOSHO Carrying Bag L Size / 350x550x540mm 8500
1 X | 420x240x330mm 87618 KYOSHO £ v U V7 r—Z(7Z5v7) | ¥+ X 1 320x560x220mm 4200
Size / 420x240x330mm KYOSHO Carrying Case (Black) | Size / 320x560x220mm
V—)Liy IR - X / 330x230x65mm KYOSHO F+ U v 77 —Z (L v R)| 4+ X /320x560x220mm
80462 | 10| Box Size / 330x230x65mm 1800 87619 | KYOSHO Carrying Case (Red) | Size / 320x560x220mm | 4200
JIR—=YRy 7 A L H X/ 410x264x43mm KYOSHO ZOM/\y & Hf X'/ 340x240x160mm
80463 | parts Box L Size / 410x264x43mm 1800 87823 | KyOSHO PROPO Bag Size / 340x240x160mm | 9000
K=Y Ry T XM H# X [ 232x122x32mm AKARACER /Xy 718y 7 (R FHy 7 M)
80464 | parts Box M Size / 232x122x32mm 550 | |AKA9B302| axa RACER BACKPACK WICINCH SACK 8800
JX—=YRy T XS 1 X /120x83x25mm AKA T ILFHy 7 M%) 343x610mm)| + - X / 343x610mm
80465 | parts Box S Size / 120x83x25mm 150 | |AKASB303) AKA MEDIUM CINCH SACK | Size / 343x610mm 900
JX—YiRwy 7 XSS 0 X /89x36x26mm 3 AD AKA Y ILFHy 9 L% 508x762mm) | + -1 X / 508x762mm
80466 | parts Box SS Size / 89x36x26mm 3pcs | 400 | KA AKA L ARGE CINCH SACK | Size / 508x762mm 1000
R246 | &+ ') > /v ¥ F-300 B X/ 250x500x460mm 5000
-8001B| Carrying Bag F-300 Size / 250x500x460mm

33



K=Y %

Part Names

oty —

A

K 7E il

ACCESSORY

ACAVE
Part Names

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

A 7 Al

Description

(BiiR)

(HiiR)

Description

1700BK N7=2ANZ97(S/77v7%) 18pcs | 25x102mm 18KA F5v% 180 36218 FYR=EYRZTYR (XTRy M) | VR —0fBicRERAs > R 700
Color Strap (S/Black) 18pcs | 2.5x102mm 18 pes. Black Shock Absorber Pits Holder W/Magnet | Suitable Stand for shock maintenance
1700KP HAERAKNZYT(S) EVD | 25d0mm 1854 #kEYY 180 36218 | ¥V I{=Ey NAI YR (YT Ry MI[)| 7V \—OfEBILBERAT VK 200
Strap (FP) (S) 2.5x102mm 18 pes. Fluorescent Pink R Shack Absorber Pits Holder W/Magnet/Red | Suitable Stand for shock maintenance
1700KY HAERAKNZ Y 7 (S) 1 TO— | 25x02mm 1854 #t( IO 180 36228 | XYTFVARIY R O=547(T797)| §I-R52 K BELRT-IRT 20 MiE 1600
Strap (FY) (S) 2.5x102mm 18 pes. Fluorescent Yellow BK | Maintenance Stand Type Low (Black) | Shock Stand, with screw and magnet
1701BK N7=Z87y 7 (M/TZv7) 18pcs | 35x150mm 1850 7597 250 36228 | AVTTYARI YR O=54T(Ly R) | §o1-29K BECAR-IL KT 2y MiZ 1600
Color Strap (M/Black) 18pcs | 3.5x150mm 18 pcs. Black R Maintenance Stand Type Low (Red) | Shock Stand, with screw and magnet
1701Kp| EHLA NSw (M) E¥S | 3sxisomm 1854 &LV 250 80471L EyhO-7 (51 Z/LyR&TFY7)| KYOSHO OTAD 7 O—7 500
Strap (FP) (M) 3.5x150mm 18 pcs. Fluorescent Pink Pit Glove (L-Size/Red & Black)| Pit Grove with Kyosho logo mark
HEZARZ YT (M) A TO— | 3505mm 1850 &itATA- Eyh70-7 MY Z/LyR&7T797)| KYOSHO OTA D /O—7
1701KY Strap (FY) (M) 3.5x150mm 18 pes. Fluorescent Yellow 250 80471M Pit Glove (M-Size/Red & Black) | Pit Grove with Kyosho logo mark 500
N7=2A87v7(L/77v7) 12pcs | 4.0x200mm 1250 T5v4 BigK Ev k¥ vk L ¥4 X | - X/600x1000mm
1702BK| Golor Strap (L/Black) 12pcs | 4.0@o0omm 12pcs. Black 320 80822 | Big K Pit Mat L size Size / 600x1000mm 3800
1702KP HEZNZTY T (L) EVT | 40xe00mm 1250 #EtEYS 320 80823 | BigK2.0 Ew hYw N 7F v | -« X /1200x600mm 4000
Strap (FP) (L) 4.0x200mm 12 pcs. Fluorescent Pink BK | Big K 2.0 Pit Mat Black (61x122cm)| Size / 1200x600mm
1705 | A7=7YT ARy 7% (Bpcs)| ¢3xsomm 6EA AT b 500 80823 | Big K2.0 Ev ¥ K L w K| #+ X /1200x600mm 4000
Color Antenna (white/6pcs) 03x450mm 6pcs. White R Big K 2.0 Pit Mat Red (61x122cm) | Size / 1200x600mm
1706 N7=7Y7F KP £+ 7Y% (6pcs) | ¢3xasomm 657 #tE> Y 500 96161 | BV T 71 VI IA N NS ZABAEYIA bk 480
Color Antenna (FP/6pcs) 03x450mm  6pcs.  Fluorescent Pink Setting Weight Weights for balance adjustment
1707 N7=T7YT7F KY Fvv 7Y% (6pcs) | ¢3xasomm 65N #tA TA— 500 961658 7ILZ T —7 (40x2500mm) | RF « ORFIE. HRET—7 450
Color Antenna (FY/6pcs) 03x450mm 6pes.  Fluorescent Yellow Aluminum Tape (40x2500mm) | Tape to repair/reinforce body
1796BL ALYV AV F =T (TI=)| V— RgRERF 1 —7 700 ECHRDERE IC 6 FRill
Spiral Silicone Tube (Blue) Code protection tube Most suitable for fixation of the wiring
B OIREL O N 5 7L &R LE 96184 Fr7k T L% (TR12) RIEH RERERRY I 2B 200
Protecthe troule for discomecfonexgosed of ead wire Waterproof Bag (TR12) For Receiver and Receiver battery
1796R ZAZNY)AVF1—=T (LY R) | U—RiIgRERF 1 —7 700 96186 L3 —Z— (8x200mm/Tpc)| *hiy 7 20KEE K2 ORAEHL 1000
Spiral Silicone Tube (Red) Code protection tube Rubber Sealer (8x200mm/1pc) | Fillinthe gap of radio box to protect the dust
W PRBLO k5 7L &R L 96a41g| 2R~ Y7 —7 (1x100x150) 300
Profec the troude for iscannecton/exposed o lead wire Sponge Tape (1x100x150)
ZNRAZINIVAYFa—7 | V- RgRERF1—7 2Ry Y 7—7 (3x100x150)
17968G| (2 £ —4 4L —) Code protection tube 700 964428 Sponge Tape (3x100x150) 300
Spiral Silicone Tube R PIRERO k5 7L &I 7 #—L7—7 (5x100x150)
(Smoke Gray) Prole e oute o icomesionexpsedof e 96443B| Foam Tape (5x100x150) 300
36207P P—EX—%—MiNi 75X | FEmisys LRES — 2800 R246 | 5< 5<{MF ¢ EY 8mm 8EAD | &FiITi&hitis L vomyILAER 300
Thermo Meter PLUS Noncontact digital thermometer 1 set -9002 | 8mm Body Pin Easy Type 8pcs | Easytotake ot the Body P because of specil shape
KYOSHO Original IVYVAY ROBEHRIER
Measures engine head temp.

)V AAI)L SILICONE OIL

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

ACVE4
Part Names

JACAVE4
Part Names

JACVE4
EUM\EINES

FS
Description

A
(HifR)

ES
Description

kN
Description

(Bitk)

(Bifk)

SIL | Y 3> )L#100 (40cc) SIL | ¥ 3>7AJL#1000 (40cc) SIL | Y 27 JL#200000 (40cc)
0100| Silicone Qil #100 (40cc) 1000/ Silicone Oil #1000 (40cc) 200000| Silicone Qil #200000 (40cc)
SIL | ) 3> )L#150 (40cc) SIL | YU 3>AA JL#1100 (40cc) SIL | ¥V 3>A4)L#300000 (40cc) | | 77 F 21300
0150/ Silicone Qil #150 (40cc) £600| [1100] Silicone Oil #1100 (40cc) 300000| Silicone Qil #300000 (40cc)| | for diffs.
SIL | ¥V 3> )L#200 (40cc) SIL | ') 37 )L#1200 (40cc) SIL | ¥ 374 )L#500000 (40cc)
0200/ Silicone Oil #200 (40cc) 1200| Silicone Oil #1200 (40cc) 500000 Silicone Qil #500000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y 3> A JL#250 (40cc) SIL | ') 3> A)L#1300 (40cc)
0250| Silicone Oil #250 (40cc) 1300/ Silicone Oil #1300 (40cc)
SIL | > a>A)L#300 (80cc) SIL | &Y 3VA 1 )L#2000 (40cc)
0300-8 Silicone Oil #300 (80cc) 2000/ Silicone Oil #2000 (40cc)
SIL | 2> )L#350 (80cc) SIL | YU 3> JL#3000 (40cc)
0350-8| Silicone Oil #350 (80cc) 3000| Silicone QOil #3000 (40cc)
SIL | ') a7 )L#400 (80cc) SIL | ') 3> 7 JL#4000 (40cc)
0400-8| Silicone Oil #400 (80cc) 4000/ Silicone Qil #4000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y > )L#450 (80cc) SIL | Y 3> A)L#5000 (40cc)
0450-8| Silicone Oil #450 (80cc) 5y )—H 5000| Silicone Oil #5000 (40cc)
SIL | &' a>74)L#500 (80cc) | | for shocks. SIL | ¥ YA )L#6000 (40cc) | | T7H £600
0500-8| Silicone Oil #500 (80cc) £1100 6000 | Silicone Oil #6000 (40cc) for diffs.
SIL | U )L#550 (80cc) SIL | YU 3> JL#7000 (40cc)
0550-8| Silicone Oil #550 (80cc) 7000| Silicone Oil #7000 (40cc)
SIL | 2> )L#600 (80cc) SIL | &) 3> )L#10000 (40cc)
0600-8| Silicone Qil #600 (80cc) 10000| Silicone Qil #10000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y av#-)L#650 (80cc) SIL | &Y a7 )L#20000 (40cc)
0650-8| Silicone Oil #650 (80cc) 20000 Silicone Oil #20000 (40cc)
SIL | &> )L#700 (80cc) SIL | ¥V YA JL#30000 (40cc)
0700-8| Silicone Oil #700 (80cc) 30000| Silicone Oil #30000 (40cc)
SIL | > a>7)L#750 (80cc) SIL | &) 327 JL#40000 (40cc)
0750-8| Silicone Oil #750 (80cc) 40000| Silicone Oil #40000 (40cc)
SIL | &) 3> 7 )L#800 (40cc) SIL | &) 3> )L#50000 (40cc)
0800 | Silicone Qil #800 (40cc) £600 50000| Silicone Qil #50000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥V 3> )L#900 (40cc) SIL | &Y 3y A1)L#60000 (40cc)
0900 Silicone Qil #900 (40cc) 60000| Silicone Qil #60000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y V7 )L#100000 (40cc)
100000| Silicone Oil #100000 (40cc)

34




IN—Y %

Part Names

Ny T —

PES
Description

R

(Biik)

BATTERY

IN—Y %

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

EN

R

Part Names

Description

(Biik)

No.

JACVE4
EUM\EINES

Fr—Iv—

RA
Description

R

(k)

ORI | 87y Xy7 2NIMH72V-1800S 777) | =y Mk&INy 7= 2=1\=757 2000 R246 | vy ALINT—2200 7.2V Ni-MH Xy 7= | Zo7lk&Iy 7 - R46-85360 B2 2000
10356 | Rocket 2 NiMH 1800 (Deans Plug)| Ni-MH Super Plug -8451B| MUSCLE POWER 2200 Ni-MH Battery | Ni-MH Battery, need together with R246-8536
ORI | 87y Xy7 2NIMH72V-3700(S 777) | =y Mk&INy T )= 2=1\=757 3700 R246 | vy A)L/XT—3000 7.2V Ni-MH /Xy 7 = | Zu7 k&g 7 - R46-85360 B2 2800
10358 | Rocket 2 NiMH 3700 (Deans Plug)| Ni-MH Super Plug -8452B| MUSCLE POWER 3000 Ni-MH Battery | Ni-MH Battery, need together with R246-8536
ORI | 1=/ 7LPoS000(00C/TAV/ AR S757) | Um/ty7 U= BASATIy7U=1 gqr R246 | vy ALIT— 3600 7.2V NAMH Uy 7Y — | 27ty 7) - RAGSE0RENIE | o4
14059 | Carbon Pro 6000 100C 7.4V (Deans Plug) | High Power Li-Po Battery -8453B| MUSCLE POWER 3600 Ni-MH Battery | Ni-MH Battery, need together with R246-8536
ORI | 2=y 7ALPoT200(100C/74V/ B2 S 757) | Uity 7 Y- Btns 47/t 7Y~ 10000 R246 | ¥y AL/17- 3600HV 7.2V NeMH /8y 7Y~ | Zyhkity7 )~ ROGB360RRIDE | 4o
14060 | Carbon Pro 7200 100C 7.4V (Deans Plug) | High Power Li-Po Battery -8454 | MUSCLE POWER 3600HV Ni-MH Battery | Ni-MH Battery, need together with R246-8536
R246 | 2P- RAG VY —RERTTTBIAT| Ny FU—TRAZI 5~ |
-8536 | 2P-Standard Exchange Connector Type B | Battery conversion connector

CHARGER

JACVE4
EUN\EINES

RA
Description

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

S

(Biik)

ACE2

RE

e E A

ACE2

RE

ORIl |7 RNYF— DC“ AC100V/DC12Vh 514 7k 20000 C-04 Li-Po DC F¥v—Y v — | DC12V 15 7.4V LiPo 3200
30205 |y F7OF v —Iv— | 547Ny TU—%FEALE -8404 | 1-4 &)L 0.1-4.5A Ny 7 ) — = FEARE
Advantage Touch Pro AC100V/DC12V Multi C-04 Li-Po DC Charger DC12V LiPo battery
12vDC Charger High Power type 1-4Cell 0.1-4.5A (7.4V) Charger
FyFNRIAOFERER DCER 88 - 2V NTRORWHBER
Touch Panel type ChargerDischarger,for DC input only DCY 1 7DLiPoB AT
ORI | 7 RI\YF—Y AC/DC AC100V/DCI2Vh' SR % |, 000 Lightweight and Compact DG
30260 | 5 FF v —Y v —b5W(TA) | 54 7D/Ny 7 U —% FBAEE Li-Po Charger for Li-Po battery only
Advantage Touch Charger | AC100V/DC12V Multi R246 | PS-10 Tt EE 12V-10A| 12V-10A RE{LER
55W 7A (JP) Charger High Power type -8811 | PS-10 Power Supply 12V-10A | 12V-10A Power Supply 6000
5y F R AOFMREBR AC/DCHIS R246 | PS-10 LCD RE{LER 12V-10A | 12V-10A RE(LEIR 6500
Touch Panel type Charger/Discharger, for AG/DC input -8812 | PS-10 LCD Power Supply 12V-10A | 12V-10A Power Supply
R246 | CO3 YLF/yTU=Fr—Yv—] | DCI2V M SHABYATD | r
-8403Z| T4 AF =¥~ IV 7Y — % FEEATHE
C-03 Multi-Battery Charger / | DC12V Multi Charger
Discharger
UF 21—y T =i, N7 AR
NYTY=Fr = =|7{AF v =7 =
Charger/Discharger for Lithium battery
with balance function
7':'7“ TRANSMITTER % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

e E A

Part Names

Description

(Biik)

Part Names

Description

(Biik)

82136 Syncro Touch KT-432PT | 2.4GHz,4chiX {1 24000 ORI | VORTEXVDS2 HVF Y% LT~ | BREXFILEv. Bk, 12000
Syncro Touch KT-432PT | 2.4GHz 4ch Transmitter 68026 | VDS2-HV1605 (WP) INRILTF=Y, A A= Rt
ByFIREILGAT VORTEX Digital Speed Servo | High precision, Waterproof,
Touch panel type VDS2-HV1605 (WP) High voltage, High speed
82137 Syncro KR-431T L ¥—/\—| 2.4GHz,4ch3Z {514 4000 BREEXSLXVERBLE
Syncro KR-431T Receiver | 2.4GHz 4ch Transmitter N RIT=IBHKTI 5 L=
KT-231P/KT-331 P/KT-432PT1§ﬁ§ﬂﬁE ngh Volt_age Waterproof Dlglla| Servo
for KT-231P/KT-331P/KT-432PT vith precision metal gears
82137 | EEt Y% —(Syncro KR-431T F) | KR-432PTERERE > — 1000 ORI | VORTEXVDS2 HVF Y& LT~ | BREX 5 ILEY. Bk, 12000
-1 | Voltage sensor (for Syncro KR-431T) | Voltage Censor for KR-432PT only 68027 | VDS2-HV2607 (WP) NRIVT =3 N 2= Rt
82137 | BELYY—(Syncro KR-431T ) | KR-432PTEREE &> T — VORTEX Digital Torque Servo | High precision, Waterproof,
-2 | Thermo sensor {for Syncro KR-431T) | Voltage Censor for KR-432PT only| 2000 VDS2-HV2607 (WP) High Voltage, High Torque
80973 P —R KS-5031-09MW | & RILI 51T @BFT 6000 BREEXS XV ERBULE
Servo KS-5031-09MW High Torque type with metal gears N RIT—=IBRTIT =R
High Voltage Waterproof Digital Servo
with precision metal gears
ORI | VORTEX VDS2 HVF* Y9 L =1 | BREEX S ILFY. Bk, 12000
68028 | HV-XS1007 (WP) NRIVT—I, N ZE— Rt
VDS2-HV XS 1007 High precision, Waterproof,
Low Profile Servo 7.4V High Voltage, High Torque
BREEXSLFVERBULE
I RIT—=IBRTIT =R
High Voltage Waterproof Digital Servo
with precision metal gears

35




EXFybh - UVT:-09I%— (1)

Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (1)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

=& e AB KEf =& e AB KEf e B ke
No Parts Names Quantity| (#t#k) Parts Names Quantity| (k) . Parts Names Quantity| (%K)
Cing. Flanged Nyton Nt (o 7 e oo

111 | GngC11110py 10pcs] 200 | UOSSND] i Farged o (| 9902 | 400 | {10300 gt o) 1063|400
@ hing FMISIVA it angosyon (assredap) 8905 | 400 | 150t gt/ 10pes|109°5] 400
1E015 | £ Ainater 516p09) 10pcs] 150 H Rl Fanged Nyiontaa SUOUZT| 5 Savou(Ttamumeoc1z0pao) 19955 40
2020 | E i e 0opes) 10pos] 150 [IHOGAKS) ot i | 9| 300 | [ 1S09015T| Bt 6 Tnammumaerarapes) | 752 | 499
12025 | £ oz o10pon) 10p0s| 150 | |G| Lt s o o | 4008 [ 00 | | (o ZE S 2

2030 | £ a5 010p0n) 10p0s| 150 | |1 1y Famggon s e | 4005 [ 300 | (1512008 G S L ey |10%c8| 250
12040 | £ Bina(Ea iopon) topes| 150| | (jummmmm 62 S 1200 | Buron Sorwienmanaiopes) |0%S| 300
12050 | £ pin e oopes) 10pos| 150 | | 1-502004 | B S en i anopes, | [1995] 200 | {12008 Bton Smmitonhaz ndri0po) 1093 400
E080 | £ pina(e5.0/10pce) 10pcs) 150 | | 502006 | B Sronup niopes, | [19%5 200 | {19005 Bnon Semiommioraroptsy |10P23] 309
1EO70 | & Bt Gopes) opos | 150| | 1502008 | i Sronip mopes) | [19%5 200 | {19000 Bton Sramiionmionaropes) |10P°3] 300
1E100 | Rina(e 10,0000 opos | 150 | | 1502612 | o Soromiuia oxrariopoy | |10P65| 200 | |-515008H| Brion Sord v oxnocaopesy [109C5] 300
B & 1803006 | By Sroniianoropes | |10%6s| 200 | [stsoton| o e iopoa) |199°5] 300
1-N2016 ,\Tu\ty(,\;z(xiﬂbig? A 10pcs| 200 1-503008 é?;écfeia(xg,ﬁ%agm 10pcs| 200 | |1-S13012H gui;]téirmﬁei),m‘ié%gg) 10pcs| 300
N2620 | Lmsmsanopesy |1oves| 200 | | 1soaoto| ot O ey [10pes| 200 | - [1513015H| Bt Sevmtehaantatopes) 1995|390
1-N3024 ,{ut/(,\;s()'(\gifoiél)o A) 10pcs| 200| | 1-503012 éf;écfeaﬁn(xfzx/lﬁélgm 10pcs| 200 | [1-813018H ;K;F;‘rwﬁei),mi%ﬁéxg) 10pcs| 300
1-N4032 ,:u‘t‘/(,\:;)'(\g_‘g%géclgk) 10pcs| 200 | | 1-806016 /B\;;\gcfes;(;:ﬂ(gﬂfgllgélgm 10pcs| 200 | [1-513022H Qﬁ;éié&fﬁgﬂ&;ﬁ;;gﬁ ! gpcs | 300
B Koot 800018 | G S o baatopes | |100es| 200 | |rstanzsh| o S epen | 95 | 300
MR o iouo i Aamimamedapes) 570% | 400 | | 1800025 | g S L EENIOS  [romes| 200 | [rstanaen 8o S o aapeny | 575 | %0
B v 1500030 | 5 oononesy | |10ves| 200 | st 5 enaropes) 1095 300
TNEGBON | i s huton (pesy | 5P| 200 |10k | e [10ves| 200 | [1-5140108 | Gton Srmmtenaanioniopes) |0PCS| 300
SN | o 9 o (apcsy |59 | 200 | 1o | ape, | [100es| 200 | [1-514015H | Gon Scomtenhiaxiapesy | 5P | 300
NSDIIN | oy mtom aposy | 5P| 200 | | soamts |G et |1opes| 200 | [rstantan| 2 R aeraropesy | 5755 | 30
OSSN | oy nytom aposy | 3P0 200 | | sosazn | g 1omes] 200 | [rsanann B S aropesy | 57 | 30
B Ao vyon vt (U it St Topping Scrow 510224 Bunon Sorowiextiarsaipes) | 575 | 399
WO L0 o et 5795 | 590 | | FESOTP| T2 5 serowtMzparopesy . |'0ps| 200 | | (2 i S
OIS L) o s | 5795 [ 300 | [ 15028TP | TE BineC i enarapony  |100es| 200 | [1stamont| i g | 5905 | 500
OIS i o rmonmees| 5755 | 300 | | FSESTZP| T aing scrom(iz axizriapony . 1995 200 | [1stamos | e o) 90 | 00
OIS ) o (ammamShares | 5955 | 300 | | SIO0TP| 16 B Scouhmmearagoon . [1995] 200 | [1stamon | g G renatpe)| 95 | 00
AL L o e | 5795 [ 300 | [ s0aoe | TE G oopony . |10ves| 200 | [vstamont| B ST o) | 2905 | 500
DA e o prammimPades| 5795 [ 300 | [ 15002P | TE B e i irsioposy | |10es| 200 | [vstamont| S oo | 95 | 500
GBS Lty o Pt e | 5795 300 | [ 15000TP | TE Bin 60 Ctibersopos) | |10ves| 200 | [vstamant| oS o | 95 | 500

B s S0P | 15 B Soramiinariopes) | |10005{ 200 | |1t g toape) | 8755 | 500
NSOITE | 4 e Flangea (r0pos)|10P23] 200 | | S0P 15 Bina scronthbmporopos) | [1995 200 | |1zt g e s 5 | 00
OIS | L oy Fangea (0pos) - [10%55| 200 | [ rsoamore | TE G roropoy | |10ves| 200 | 1ot e i) 95 | 700
HMOSES | o) g (aEnapen| 90| 300 | [FSO4OITP| T2 B St ewantropes) . |10929] 200
HUOSER | e ) P (qimeatpen| 98| 300 | 1s04e | TE g ey | 109cs] 200
gl 7}|z_5_75‘/°)7"‘/|\
Aluminium Flanged Nut

WA e o et | 495 | 50
MR ) e (e 4755 | 500

36




EXFyh - UVT Dy y— (2)

Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (2)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

RE B M [KEf RE ‘ EE3 K [KEf RE ‘ 3 AH K
No. Parts Names Quantity| (k) No. Parts Names Quantity| (k) No. Parts Names Quantity| (k)
FryvTER D\l\mmmm PIANYIZXER D\l\]l\mmm f@‘_/b‘%/\vﬁlt“l
Cap Screw Flat Head Hex Screw Titanium Flat Head Hex Screw
5208 | G Sromz oty || 8| 200 [ e venopen| 109°s] 200 | st ot | 95 | 500
52610 | G Scromzoctospen | 08| 200| [ e  evenopen| 09| 200 | st o | 905 | 500
1522012 Gt izt | 08| 200| - [vsomos| e anones)[105es| 300 | st G ator | 5PS | 500
1522616 | G Scromizberomen, | o8| 200 | [ e aanopas) 100 200 | | rssmant| e o) | 95 | 500
5200 | G Srominerspen | o8| 200 || anopes) 1005 200 | st g st | 9°s | 500
5208 | G Srominalipen || 8| 200 [rsmmon] o oo 1005 200 | st e )| 69cs | 850
2010 | S aospiey || 200 | [msamra| B aeizopes | 10Pes{ 300 | 10T it | 595 | 650
2012 | G Sy | 08| 200 [vsomrs| £ S eishopes | 10Pes{ 300 | | 1Su01sHT B st | 5PS | 750
52015 | G Sromiianey | o8| 200| || F oo 1095 200 | |91 )| 90cs | 700
52018 | G Sromngpey | 2| 200|  [rsmmen| 2T oones 1005 200 | | P 7 epeing Screw
5200 | Gt Sromincnipty | 8| 200 || S eanopes) 1008 400 | |ssmmnmr £ it 109 400
2022 | St S om0 200 | [vsos0tn| 1T TS enmactonopes | 10PeS| 400 | st g o [10PS| 400
5205 | Gt S romioniey | 8| 200| S| ez 1005 400 | st g ettty 109°5] 400
52000 | Gt Sromio0mpey | 8| 200| || £t s 10955 400 | st £ st | 95 | 400
5209 | G Srominanpes | 8| 200| S| o aiais) | 9 400 | s £ | 905 | 800
52010 o S minantspiey | e8| 200| - [vsosoan| e ez | 5765 [ 400 ot g e | 4PcS | 600
O 2 e G e SHOZSH| o e Seromiahhazaips) | 598 400 | 1SS 17 | 4905 | 500
1-523006F g;ézgvi%i)é%;:g;&g){:g\) 5pes | 400 m I?IL: I-/)i-,e\;dESZIZI':pT\)ing Screw Ommmmm I?K—o/:ngi\lead Screw
S0 |G enbibangeapen | P22 | 400 | |1t |1 e vdrt0pos)[10Pes| 200 | | sazune | s C S opcs) [10Pcs| 200
A0 | o S oremamgeatpen | P | 400 | SR |10 D aopes)[10Pes| 200 | vsazono | o SR L ohopes) [10pes| 200
HSA0F| G Serenin O angecispeny | % | 400 | | HSTe |10 e aopes)[10pes| 200 | sa20ts | o G LR e [10pes| 200
Dﬂl\mmmm ::lea? ::a(d Screw 1-832612TP Isz: I-Ibe;;i(g/cl:i\?vz(l\/]l22.§102f1\())pcs) 10pcs| 200 1-842625 ;o?n%;s(é’r\gvzv(?ll)fg){;gﬁ))pcs) 10pcs| 200
59206 | 1o SerowMB0pos 10008 200 | [rsamoste| 2 ST ey 1095 200 | | 1542890 | o S opos)  |109°5] 200
592608 | 1 oad SerowM oxiNopes) |100e8 200 | [rs3uoste| 2 BT oy 109°5] 200 | | 154008 | 3o G SO ey [100cs] 200
92612 | 1 e Saremu bxr3nopes) 10965 200 | [0 |38 2 g 1055|200 | | 1543012 | A SrmiMaiziopes) |109es] 200
1-833006 ga? :;?é’\gfr):e?/v/(:w%i\g/wpcs) 10pcs| 200 1-833012TP IEEIZ E;ei(ﬁ(l\élg);\]/v%l\il;>?1]2\/)10pcs) 10pcs| 200 m ;_o,:rfj :!;::Ij Si:f‘l?;pping Screw
5908 | 1o SerowMropos [100e8 200 | [rsaste| 57 L 2T 0 oy 1005|200 | | rsemonte| 5ol pes) [1095] 200
00 | 1o oad Serowtia0nopes) 1008 200 | [rsamete| o e AT oy [100cs] 200 | s 5Lt oapos) |109°5] 200
9012 | 1 o SoremMamiaiopes) |10905] 200 | [vsorste | 38 2 e 105es| 200 | | 154081 1 ok ventpes) [199°5] 200
9014 | it e Sorew(Mamtainopes) |10905] 200 | s |38 2 opes [ 105es| 200 | | 1540121 15 o w12 Opes)[10PS| 200
59016 | i road Serowtinagnopes) 10005 200 | [15042sTP| 15 7 2T oy [1095] 200 | | S4STP| 15 i Scrom(uantidpos) |199°5] 200
1-533018 IZa? }-lli;id(’\ggr);lvg(l{lllszf\s)/10pcs) 10pcs| 200 Dmmmm 'I?'i_tjn\i/u: zs\ﬁead Screw
S0 | i oad Serowtinaonopes) 1008 200 | [T e o) 1093 400
94008 | P o Seremuaniiopos |10965] 200 | | vsa010| £t o 105 400
SO0 | 1 read SerowtMionones) 1905 200 | et e 109cs| 400
FSUO2 | i oad Serowianopes) 1008 200 | [T gt N e | o0cs | 400
SHOTS | i ioad SerowMiiSnopes) |100e8 200 | [rsmaneT| Gl e g S0cs | 600
U018 | i hend Serem(axtainopes) |10965] 200 | |30 | e et | 87 | 00
594020 | i o Seram(anzonopes) |10965] 200 | | vsaiotst| e e | S | 00
1-534020T ;T;a?Hle:‘;aZ\g(\:/rl:v;((%(t)a)rfiz:meZxégit\p)cs) 4pcs | 600

37




EXFybh-UVT-Ty>v— (3)

Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (3)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

mE m# AH kE( mE m# AH hEf e A S
No. Parts Names Quantity| (#t#k) No. Parts Names Quantity| (%K) ! Parts Names Quantity| (%K)
) Ste‘tyst:rlziewZ V?Ia/sr:; - @ ; h/;\n
552003 5 S rmMatpon|10005| 200 | oot ey [10pes] 200 | | seoas | e 0. 10pc) 1095 450
5008 | 5 S rmMnatpon|10965| 200 | ot ot o) [10pes] 200 | | smset | e 010 0. 10pce) 1005 450
59005 | ¢ renaiopesy. |100es| 200|100 | o ) |1opes| 200 | | sesaz | Giet e maropes|109°5] 450
59008 | oo rewieriopesy. |100es| 200 | 1aa0mes | o) |1opes| 200 | | seeaa | S0 st opes | 109°5] 450
52008 | 5 S romMatpon |100e5| 300 | [amontn| oot ey [10pes] 400 | | sesas | giig 0100 A opus| 093] 450
5010 | 5 SeromMntontpon |05 200 | |uamionn| iori b ER R [t0pes] 400 | | 96845 | i i S0 102050009109 450
5012 | o Serenberzitpoy . |1006s| 200 | 10100 | oot Fe O ey [1opes| 400 | | sesas | it o e | P05 | 450
501 | o Sorenbraispes | 9005 | 200|100 | oot F 0 Gome - |10pes| 200 | | sea7 | o i zvapes | 4PCS | 200
55020 | 5o rempsospe. | 5008|250 | 1| oo Somee) - |1opes| 200 | | seede | S ey [10pes] 350
55202 | o S romMaapen | 8| 300 | [1ones| ot speny | s | 200 | se7r2 | e s [10pes] 450
54008 | 5o S romanatopon |05 200 | oo ot A ey S| 200 || serra |G ey | | 200
155400 | 5o sreiinione 1005|200 | O Spong Washer 96774 | oot coom Shimispon) | 5005 | 00
Yy hEX(M4x12/10A) 7y v —(M3x6x1.5) 27U V7 (10A) 4x10x0.15mm2 Lx(10pcs)

1-854012 Set Screw(M4x12/10pcs) 10pcs| 200 1-W3006158 Washer(Spring/M3x6x1.5/10pcs) 10pcs| 200 96775 4x10x0.15mm Shim(10pcs) 10pcs| 300
554020 | 5o S romandospen | | 250 9946 | 12.1620-15mm Shim10pes)_|10PeS| 300
555008 5o Spes) spos | 250 96947 | Sm Set15c16n0 2mmi0pes) . |10765| 00
55040 | ¢! crenbanispes | 505|300

38




*EXRFHEHBRERIITFR28FESHATAREDLNTY, "Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.

i o o &N o
REANTIN=Y e AT7avIN—=YDIEBAFE
XCNSDEAAEIEERERNICERSETWEEET
QLR ZEIHUED KU TUESIEBETHARTIN=Y P AT gV/\—VYEEA
U TTEEDICEITENTEET,
@/ —VERETHEEEALTWLEIM BEITHRWESF. IV —X v IhE
AN CRENSBERT CEBATDIIENTEET,
(HEE2E R UHEEIRAMA IC KX D BERGIIFER20E3B3THZL > TIRTSETWEE
WTEDEXEITDTFHTHELLILEETW)
OBERDCEBAICEL TIIBERAE (i) & FRICEEXFHRDRETI,
XBTIWAHEICEDEEFHERNELGDF IO TTERDELEHESEICTIERLCIEZ L,

XBEITTFEARIZE - LBRETCPIRBEEFEX LOERICED, EndHBas L
XITDTHODUHTTHELIEE N,

1.FTRBEETERDHLIIEEZ W,

FTIE BEKDOBIEN COEBZELBENKRO W EWBBICSRIELLEEV SHED/N—Y DTEED
BNIZEBATEX T 2O /BURRAE 2R FE BB EBAD R L—XICIRDET,

r

BIETHED/I =YD R EFRMUINES G TE . REBDOIA Y Z4 V=Y BEXRE  *ZHBEINIEZDH TEXTEEXT,
TAYSAVIR—YVEEBE CHFLD/IN—YDRBFVPHESFZEERLBICTEX VLSV EEERRREZE I LW ZITNh
BB TI BERDODCEEN BIEICHBEITLET,

K—EER>TWEWBEHTEVWET,

A: RSB THER B: BETHEL/N—V%E C: THXNEH3~4HT
K=Y DRE L YRE EXURSEXILS. BEROTHED. BEK
R 5, BEILET.
AL/ AV
" IN—YER(E
/ BURIEIEZ D
ATVA—H
HEITY,
\, J

2.8EICTTIIBWERIE RosETcREISEERSTHBATEEY,

RIEICITHBWEEE. ZER—LR—YADOREREA Y Z1 v I HSERUIAH LS,

p
A=Y NTERBICALAD http://kyoshoshop-online.com

KYOSHOR—LAR—IYRDA VTV I ANS
REAYZAavT w7y LTWEEL
MAEQRIO—RZERT THAAA TN
CEBEBYAMITPIERATELES . MEERIF
EANDSZZHALIEEL,

AVSAYavT (AT =y ) TEHRL
ONLINE SHOR ST anosesmRE oL ot
BV ISERBRV WL ITET DT
fEEWN,

REHEtt
T243-0034 #HF/IREAHMT153

LAV AR I——EHREET
B 046-229-4115 BHEE : B~2R (RSAER<) 13:00~19:00



The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.

IV, R LTARALRDERWS TS E

SN Z I HAERICIRS a4
M TEED, BEUTHATLEFLWHDAHBVWARESIWVWE LS, CBAWEWE
RFEIEE 2. RE1—T—HAEABEWVWEELZE L,
REL—Y—HAZEANBEVWEEORIE. EBEFEWLLH, TLEORBEWEEHK
[CHMEBRIEZ CELADD R, 77V I AXEIEIEETEED <2V,

RENOEEWSEE - R —H—HE,

REICBEWEEDRIE. "TRE1—H—HERE ICSEELEI W,
BEVWEEDORIE. BFTICEBYHEN /EUkGEEZ CHEDS X, B /BUkGBEEDR—IH, TEES, TRES
(F—No)ZERHWERE, BENEKNICHEMSELIEEL,

EETOBHAVWGEIE : 0406-229-4115H =zcosmuati Br~2RREE%RT)13:00~19:00,

FAX T3, 24BEBHVEEORMAE L TEDET, B8 BEER
FAXTOEEWSEI : O 4 6 - 2 2 9 - ] 5 O ] wﬁzrsé%ﬁmo;\m%ﬁ%&ﬁﬂ%jﬁﬂzﬁﬂ%aw%) :
BETOBMWAEE : T243-0034 #%)I|E EAT MF153 REKRASH 1—— 8% =50

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- BEUR U oo

HEWS AR

BEWE TR FAXECREETEED LSV BETERF RETRIADSAERBSIETREXT,
EHxEDBEIF BEVWGERBEOIE—ZRE LTSV,

[ = No.34201T2  |&i@% | DBX VE 2.0 readyset )
&% WEFE ([ TEBAL
CHATE - - |gpa(P® % A H
>MEA A—=N—% [ERE - ET—4—
TR N
JUHF
— R/CIE % F
=i T
CEE
(/R it
i 8
CEED =
Bk EEE ( ) FAX ( )
FHOBBIC | e
miemEes | B ( ) FAX ( )
| B~ 2B (REE%ERC)13:00~19:00 CBESHE AR HAS : @ | ZNo.emerm )
( _ \
BEWE T SEEARE @7/ REsEEox— B OBEES (F—No) EALSHE, BEN EAMICTRALLEEI L,
\_ J

HREKABHL TR, BEROBABROREFICHZANTEDET ., BRELD D, EXRVOEHVWEEZREL THAD L LBEFROBABRICOEHELTE. (1)~ Q) DIFAZRSE|UT TE=FICIRM
UIcDRRI 2L 5B ERBBDE LA, ()BEROFHOEEERITIBE, QERICEDEMTAERER I EE. QY —EADREDIHLHDOERFEICHTY 2155,

© FCC CAUTION RS 72430084 %5 IREAMIT153

lcyn HO BEEIETEEER s o mcitcaions ot exressy by @ —iBHEEEE 046-229-4115
e pal esponsible for compliance vol e

THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS www.kyosho.com uselgs AB[Jtrhofity t[l) operirite thg :equipr¥1elr1t_ }'Sﬁ:ﬁ \,\'é"t-’_’ = HE’VEHE(*R%% H = [;/% < )13 ©00~19:00

ss291608-1  PRINTED IN CHINA




	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_ 1
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_ 2
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_ 3
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_ 4
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_ 5
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_ 6
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_ 7
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_ 8
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_ 9
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_10
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_11
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_12
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_13
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_14
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_15
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_16
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_17
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_18
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_19
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_20
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_21
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_22
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_23
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_24
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_25
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_26
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_27
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_28
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_29
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_30
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_31
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_32
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_33
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_34
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_35
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_36
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_37
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_38
	34201T2 DBX VE 2.0 MM_39

